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 United States Bankruptcy Court 5(/ FM« E D
D

CENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA EC27y 1993
SOUTHERN DIVISION PAT o
KARN NEY,
Case N&.S. JR.. CLE
Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN cﬁiﬁter 53253‘622 YCOUFi?K
/ Debtor

Attorney for Debtor: David R. Hagen

93 58291

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX M M

The above named Debtor(s) hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct

to the best of our knowledge.

v(Date: 12/07/2 3 x L é%;a._._
Debtor

X (\r\mﬂ%#oa%

Joint Debtor
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AT&T UNIVERSAIL CARD
P.0. BOX 9999
COLUMBUS, GA 31997

CITIBANK
P.O. BOX 6200
THE LAKES, NV 88901

CORSTAN
4100 W. FLAMINGO #2100
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103

David R. Hagen

6400 CANOGA AVE.

SUITE 311

WOODLAND HILLS, CA ©1367

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
SPECIAL PROCEDURES
P.0.BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812

Franchise Tax Board
Special Procedures
P. 0. Box 2952
Sacramento, CA 95812

IRS-SPECIAL PROCEDURES
INSOLVENCY UNIT
P.0.BOX 1431

LOS ANGELES, CA 90053

IRS~Special Procedures
Insolvency Unit

P. O. Box 1431

Los Angeles, CA 90053

WELLS FARGO BANK
P.O. BOX 49049
SAN JOSE, CA 95161
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United States Bankruptcy Court

CENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA DEC 2% 1393 K
SOUTHERN DIVISION . KAGNEY, JF;_,CL%
pauL L. U
Case No.US Bg“;ﬁ,%‘?é ‘Eﬁo

-

Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN%, & T Chapter 7
el ? Fone " ﬂ" i 1
& ;..t’-“ ?:'_L ((‘5‘-“ : e L g T
. & 1
LA
- / Debtor PER R A
Attomey for Debtor: David R. Hagen ﬁ oo

CHAPTER 7 STATEMENT OF INTENTION - JOINT DEBTS

1. |, the debtor, have filed a schedule of assets and liabilities which includes consumer debts secured by propenly of the estate.

2. My intention with respect to the property of the estate which secures those consumer debts is as follows:

a. Property to Be Surrendered.

Description of Property Creditor's Name
None

b. Property to Be Retained. [Check applicable statement of debtor’s intention conceming reaffirmation, redemption, or lien avoidance.]

| Debt will be re- Property is Lian will be
, affirmed pursuant |claimed as avolded pursuant
Description of Property Creditor’'s Name 1o §524 (¢) exemptandwill | to §522(f) and
be redeemed property will be

bpursuant to §722  |claimed as

PROPERTY AT 306 COLVILLE DRIVE CORSTAN X

3. lunderstand that §521(2)(B) of the Bankruptcy Code requires that | perform the above stated intention within 45 days of the filing of this statement
with the coun, or within such additional time as the court, for cause, within such 45-day period fixes.

&: /Z//Z/? 3 xﬁtow: U/Aﬂ/%%'/ O@wﬂ'l% Ho?f‘w-__

Page 1l of 1



Attorney: Davigaﬁp%';.&égv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 PaF&EEm

Merritt & Hagen

Address: gg;acgzl\nlaca AVE. NEC 27 1993
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 o ey U CLERK
Telephone: (818) 992-1940 i ‘éﬁﬁmﬁby COURT

SAN JOSE. CA

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California
Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN Case No.
NO OTHER NAMES Chapter 7

caror” oo 03 58291

NO OTHER NAMES

Social Security No.
Social Security No.
Debtor’'s Employer's Tax Identification No.

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 2016(B)

The undersigned, pursuant to Rule 2016(h), Bankruptcy Rules, states that:
1. The undersigned is the attorney for the debtor(s) in this case.

2. The compensation paid or agreed to be paid by the debtor(s), to the undersigned is:

a) for legal services rendered or to be rendered in contemplation of and in connection with this case .. ... $ 875.00

b) prior to the filing of this statement, debtor{s) have paid .......... .. ... ... ... ............... $ 875.00

¢) theunpaidbalance due and payable s . .. .. ... . i $ 0.00
3. All of the filing fee in this case has been paid.

4. The Services rendered or to be rendered include the following:
a) Analysis of the financial situation, and rendering advice and assistance 10 the debtor(s} in determining whether to file a petition under Title
11 of the United States Code.
b) Preparation and filing of the petition, schedules of assets and liabilities, statement of affairs, and other documents required by the court,
¢} Representation of the debtor(s) at the first meeting of creditors.

5. The source of payments made by the debtor(s) to the undersigned was from earnings, wages and compensation for services performed, and *
none other.

6. The source of payments to be made by the debtor(s) to the undersigned for the unpaid batance remaining, if any, will be from earnings, wages
and compensation for services performed, and none other.

7. The undersigned have not shared or agreed to share, with any other person, other than wigh mejmbers of their law fi

compensation paid or to be paid except as follows: None. M
Dated: / 7/ 7 /4}

* if a fee is paid by transfer of property or if security is taken, David R. Hagen
give details here and in appropriate Section of Schedules or Attorneys for Debtor(s)
Statement of Affairs.

Rule 2016(b) (4/91) Specialty Software, Royal Oak, Mk



DAVID R. HAGEY
MERRITT & HAGEN
6400 Canoga Ave., Suite 311

818-992-1940 :
o
o DEBTORS .tV

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Woodland Hills, CA 91367_324“3 58'231

In re:

VELVIN R. HOGAN AND
CAROL K. HOGAN

Debter.

e o e AR I TRETL84 G IR DoCUment2024  Fleflandds/ laolaget of 62

FILED

DEC 271993

Foa o KARNEY, JB.. G
U.S. BANKRUPTCY (oo
ANKRUPTCY CoURT

-

E, CA

CHAPTER _f_c.-seuum

{No Heanng Required)

DECLARATION RE: LIMITED SCOPE OF APPEARANCE
PURSUANT TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 102

"I'O THE COURT, THE DEBTOR, THE TRUSTEE (i any), ANO THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE:

1. I am the attornay for the Debtor in the above-captioned Bankrupicy case.

2. On (specity datey _ DECEMBER, 1993

only the following servicas:

a [XX Prepare and file the Petition and Schedules
b. [E3 Represent the Datror at the 341(a) Heanng

c Reprasant the Debtor in any relisf from stay actions
d.
o
f.

Cther (specdy):

__, | agreed with the Debtor that for afee of § _975.00 _ | wouid provic

1
] Represant tha Dabter in any proceeding involving an abjection ta Debtor's discharge pursuant to 11 us.c.§ 727

] Represant the Debtor in any proceading 10 determine whathar a specific deix is nondischargaabls under 11 U.S.C. §522
[

3. ! deciare under penalty of parjury under the laws of the United States of Amaerica that the foregoing is true and comect and that tr
declaranon was executed on the lallowing date at the city set forth in the upper left-hand comer of this page.

(1993

7&@“:/2-/77

I HEREBY APPROVE THE ABOVE:

N s

VELVIN HOGAN

Signature of Dector CAROL HOGAN

MERRIFT\ & HAGEN ,
LmFmATm

DAVID R. HAGEN
Aftomey for Debtor V4

Name:

January 198

%

The jorm o apsor, l_mmumwumh_wmc@auucﬁummdm 21



FORM B1 (6/90) Specialty Softwara, Royal Oak, M|

Caseb:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page7 of 62
FORM 1. VOLUNTARY PETITION

Court

United States Bankrupt
CENTRAL District of C

IFORNIA

VOLUNTARY
PETITION

IN RE {Name of debtor - if individual, enter Last, First, Middle)

HOGAN, VELVIN R.

NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR (Spouse){Last, First, Middle}

HOGAN, CAROL K.

ALL OTHER NAMES used by the debtor in the last six years

NO OTHER NAMES

ALL OTHER NAMES used by the joint debtor in the last six years
NO OTHER NAMES

mare than one, state all)

M

STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and sireet, city, siate, zip)

306 COLVILLE DRIVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95123

STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR {No. and stree, city, state, zip)

306 COLVILLE DRIVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95123

SAN JOSE

County of Residence or Principal Place of Business

County of Residence or Principal Place of Business
SAN JOSE

MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (Hf differeni trom street addrass)
SAME

MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR (If different from street address)
SAME AS DEBTOR

NOT APPLICABLE

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR (If different from above)

VENUE

X Debtor has been domiciled ar has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal
assels in the District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a
longer part of such 180 days than in any other Disirict.

Othereisa bankrupicy case concarning debtor's affiliate, general pariner, or partnership
pending In this District.

NATURE OF DEBT
B Non-Business/Consumer

A TYPE OF BUSINESS (Check one box)

i~ 1032 EAST 14th ST.
k. SAN LEANDRO, CA 94572

a Business-Complele A & B below

Farming O Transportation O commodity Broker
0O Protessional (m] Manufacturing/ Consiruclion
O Retall/Wholesale Mining [ Real Estate
O Ralircad O Stockbroker Other Business
8. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS
- . el =1 3
SUzAnNE . 1= RER, TRUSTEE

INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR {Check applicable boxes)
T CHAPTER or SECTION of BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER WHICH the PETITION fs FILED
O individual O Gorporation Publicly Held & Chapter7 O Chapter 11 O Chapter 12
[ Joint (Husband and Wife) Corporation Not Publicly Held O chapters [ chapter 12 O] Sec. 304-Case Anchlary 1o Forelgn Proceeding
O rFartnership O Municipality
O other

FILING FEE (Check one box)
Kl Fiting fee attached.
() Filing fee > be pald in instaliments. (Applicable to individuals only.} Must attach signed

application for the courl's consideration cerlifying that the debior is unable to pay fee sxcept
in instaliments. Rule 1006{b}. See Officlal Form No. 3.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW FIRM OR ATTORNEY

erritt & Hagen

400 CANOGA AVE.

UITE 311

OODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Telephone No. (81 8) $92-1940
NAME(S) OF ATTORNEY(S) DESIGNATED TO REPRESENT THE DEBTOR
David R. Hagen#108383

g Debtor Is not represented by an attomey. Phone:

STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION (U.S.C. § 604)(Estimatas only) {Check applicable boxes)

[J Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distibulion lo unsecured creditors.

B Debior estimates that, after any exempi properly is excluded and administralive expenses paid,
there will be no funds available for distribution o unsecured creditors.

%(}N z SPACE FOR COURT USE ONLY

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF CREDITORS

.

g% ¢
@5* ~

] 1-19 20-99 100-489 S00-over

o a O [u] =]

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF EQUITY SECURITY HCOLDERS - CH. 11 & 12 ONLY

1-15 16-49 50-80 100-199 200-999 1000-over
1] [m] [m] 1] [m]
ESTIMATED ASSETS (In thousands of dollars)
Under 50 50-99 100-489 500-939 1000-5999 10,000-89,999 100,000-over
] 1] [m] o a
ESTIMATED LIABIITIES (In theusands of dollars) HLE:
Under 50 50-889 100-489 500-998 1000-5989 10,000-99,699 100,000-over -~ -
0 u] ) 5] O ] a o
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES - CH. 11 & 12 ONLY
0 1-18 2089 100-865 1000-over
[m] a O [m] [m]
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Name of Debtor VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

FILING OF PLAN
For Chapter 9, 11, 12 and 13 cases only. Check appropriate box.

O a copy of debior's proposed plan datwed 00 Cebtor inkends to file a plan within the time allowed by
iz attached. statute, rule, or order of the court,

PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS (if more than one, attach additional sheet)

LOGATION WHERE FILED CASE NUMBER DATE FILED
INONE

PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE OF THE DEBTOR (f mors than one, atiach additional sheet)

NAME OF DEBTOR CASE NUMBER DATE
INONE
RELATIONSHIP DISTRICT JUDGE

REQUEST FOR RELIEF
Debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

SIGNATURES

signatee David R. Hagen

P/ P 7

INDIVIDUAL / JOINT DEBTOR(S) CORPORATE OR PARTNERSHIP DEBTOR

| declare under penalty of perjury thai the information provided in this petition is tue and | declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided In this petition is true and

rmect, correcl, and that the filing of this pelition on behalf of the deblor has been authorized,
f’ / x
Signature of Debter  VELVIN R.¢ HOGAN Signature of Authorized Individual

‘)( 12/12/9 3

Print or Type Name of Authorized Indiidual

\)gs Mﬂ +* Kona.

nature of Joint Debtor CAROL K. (HOGAN Title of Indvidual Authorized by Debtar to File this Pelition

iﬂm l&.!!")’} 943

Date

EXHIBIT "A" (To be completed if debtor is a corporation, requesting relief under chapter 11.)
D) Exnibit *A” is attached and made a part of this petition.

TO BE COMPLETED BY INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTCR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS (See P.L. 98-353 § 322)

| am aware that | may proceed under chapter 7, 11, or 12, or 12 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under such
chapter, and choose 1o proceed under chapter 7 of such titie. If | am represented by an attomney, exhibit 8 has been completed.

K‘ 12//7/93
K 12/1)4.2

Signature of Joint Debtor CA_ROL K. HOGAN Date

EXHIBIT "8" (To be completed by attorney for individual chapter 7 debtor(s) with primarily consumer debts.)

n, declare that | have informed the debtor(s) that (he, she, or they} may proceed

and have explained the relief available ?uch chapter.
Date

Signature of Atomey — David K. Hagen
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Name: David R. Hagen

Merritt & Hagen
Address: 6400 CANOGA AVE.
SUITE 311
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367
Telephone: ¢818) 992-1940
B Attorney for Debtor(s}
O Debtor In Pro Per

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN Case No.
NO OTHER NAMES Chapter 7
and

CAROL K. HOGAN
NO OTHER NAMES

Social Security No. -
Social Security No.

Debtor's Employer's Tax Identification No.

NOTICE OF AVAILABLE CHAPTERS

1. Section 342(b) of 11 U.S. Code {"The Bankruptcy Code") states:
“Prior to the commencement of a case under this fitle by an individual whose debis are primarily consumer debts, the clerk shall give written
notice to such individual that indicates each chapter of this titie under which such individual may proceed.”

2. It your debts are primarily consumer ones (as cpposed to business debts) and they do not exceed $100,000.00 unsecured or $350,000.00
secured (11 USC §109(e)), you are eligible to file under Chapter 13 and to use future income to pay all or a portion of your existing debts.

3. You are eligible 1o file under Chapter 7 ("straight bankruptcy”), whereby debts are eliminated and your non-exempt assets are liquidated by the
trustee for the benefit of your creditors.

4. You are also eligible 10 file under Chapter 11 ($600.00 filing fees) for debt reorganization.
5. You are not eligible to file under Chapter 9.
6. You may be eligible to file under Chapter 12,

7. All general filing eligibility is subject to 11 USC §§ 109, 727(a) (8) and (9), and 707(p). Consult your attorney.

Clerk of Court
| HAVE READ THE ABOVE "NOTICE OF AVAILABLE CHAPTERS."

Z.

Siggpature of Debtor

( preld s Lo,

A 2 —
Signatureyjof Joint Debtor

Notice of Available Chapters (4/81) Speclalty Software, Royal Oak, Mi
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United States Bankruptcy Court
CENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

Case No.
Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN Chapter 7

/ Debtor

Attorney for Debtor: David R. Hagen

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each. Report the totals from Schedules A, B, D, E, F,
I, and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the debtor’s assets. Add the amounts from
Schedule D, E, and F to determine the total amount of the debtor’s liabilities,

AMOUNTS SCHEDULED
Attached No. of
NAME OF SCHEDULE (Yes/No) Sheets ASSETS LIABILITIES OTHER
A-Real Property f?‘# o :
Yes 1 $ 235,000.00 s ey
B-Personal Property 0 s “ : \.o
Yes 2 $ 10,000.00 | :
) SRR D
C-Property Claimed as S 5 :
Exeﬁ-.:;y Yes 1 ,5‘;'? 5 %’&?‘%’ i 33" s
S 5
D-Creditors Holding Secured o
Claims Yes 1 Gorisia] § 186,354.00 |
E-Creditors Holding : £
Unsecured Priority Claims Yes 2 B 2 b 0.00 §
F-Creditors Holding 2 ;
Unsecured Nonpriority Claims Yes 1 G $ 12,205.00 f
G-Executory Contracts and o . o e
Unexpired Leases Yes 1 e 2 :
H-Codebtors o :
Yes 1
I-Current Income of Individual ; :
Debtor(s) Yes 1 $ 4,000.00
J-Current Expenditures of
Individual Debtor(s) Yes 1 ' $ 4,009.00
Total Number of Sheets in All Schedules » 12
o e &

Total Assets » | ¢ 245,000.00 § ?
i R o

Total Liabilities » | $ 198,559.00




FORM BBA (6/00) Specially Scftware,

Caseb 11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Pagell of 62

Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN

/ Debtor

SCHEDULE A-REAL PROPERTY

Except as directed below, list all real property in which the debtor has any legal, equitable, or future interest, including all property owned as a cotenant,
community property, or in which the debtor has a life estate. Include any property in which the debtor helds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's
own benefit. If the debtor is married, state whether the husband, wife, or both own the property by placing an "H,"W,"J,” or "C"in the column labeled "Husband,
Wife, Joint, or Community.” If the debtor holds no interest in real propenty, write "None" under "Description and Location of Property .

Case No.

(i known)

Do not include interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G-Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases,

If an entity claims to have a lien or hold a secured interest in any property, state the amount of the secured claim. See schedule D. i no entity claims 1o hold
a secured interest in the propenty, write “None* in the column labeled “Amount of Secured Claim.”

If the debtor is an individual or if a joint petition is filed, state the amount of any exernption clairmed in the property only in Schedule C-Property Claimed as

Exempt.
Description and Location of Property Nature of Debtor's Currt:;latu?:arket Amount of
Interest in Property of Debtor’s Inferest, | Secured Claim
rT—— ;:f.:::::’::;”'
Wite—W| oocured Claim or
Joint—J Exempticn
Community—C
PROPERTY AT 306 COLVILLE DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CA J| § 235,000| & 186,354
N TOTAL & 235,00
NO continuation sheets attached (Repor also on Summary of Schedules) 000
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

(i known)

SCHEDULE B-PERSONAL PROPERTY

Except as directed below, list all personal property of the debtor of whatever kind. f the debtor has no property in one or more of the categories, place an
"X" in the appropriate position in the column labeled "None." If additional space is needed in any category, attach a separate sheet properly identified with
the case name, case number, and the number of the category. If the debtor is married, state whether husband, wife, or both own property by placing an
"H,WH,5JY, or “C* in the column labeled *Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community.” i the debtor is an individual or a joint petition is filed, state the amount of any
exemptions claimed only in Schedule C-Property Claimed as Exempt.

Do not list interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G-Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases.

if the property is being held for the debtor by someone else, state that person’s name and address under "Description and Location of Property.”

Current Market
Value
Type of Property N Description and Location of Property of Deblor’s Interest
o in Property, without
n Husband—H Deducting any
e Wite—W | gocured Claim or
Joint—J Exemption
Community—C
1. Cash on hand. CASH ON PERSON J 8 100
2. Checking, savings or other financial BALANCE OF CHECKING ACCOUNT J s 300
accounts, cerlificates of deposit, or shares
in banks, savings and [oarn, theift, building
and loan, and homestead associations, or | |BALANCE OF SAVINGS ACCOUNT J § 500
credit unlons, brokerage houses, or
cooparatives.
3. Security deposits with public ulililies, SECURITY DEPOSIT WITH LANDLORD J $ 700
telephone companias, landlords, and
others.
4. Household goods and fumishings, FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS AT RESIDENCE J § 2,000
including audio, video, and computer
equipment.
5. Baoks, pictures and other art abjects, X
antiques, slamp, coin, record, tape,
compact dise, and other collections or
collectibles.
. Wearing appars, CLOTHING AT RESIDENCE J § 200
7. Furs and jewelry. JEWELRY AT RESIDENCE J| $ 500
8. Firearms and sporis, photographic, and X
other hobby equipment.
8. Interests in i e policles. Name POLICY WITH PRUDENTIAL J| $ 400
Insurance company of each policy and
{temize surrender or refund value of each,
10. Annulties. fremize and name each izsuer. | X
11. Interests in IRA, ERISA, Keogh, or other IRA J s 2,800
panslon or profit sharing plans. ltemize.
12. Stock and Interests in incorporaled and STOCK OPTION (500 SHARES INVESTED) J NONE
unincerporatad businesses. llemize.
13. Interests in partnerships of joint ventures, | X
Itemnize.
14, G t and corporate bonds and |X
other negotiable and non-negotiable
Ingtruments.
15. Accounts Raceivable. X
16. Alimony, maintenance, support, and X
propery setiemenis to which the debtor
Is or may be sntiled, Give particulars,
17. Other liquidated debis owing debtar X
include tax rafunds, Give particulars.

Page 1 of 2
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.
(i known)
SCHEDULE B-PERSONAL PROPERTY
(Continuation Sheet)
Current Market
Value
Type of Property N Description and Loeation of Property of Debtor's Interest
o In Property, without
n Husband—H Deducting any
e Wite—W | Secured Claim or
Jolnt—J Exemption
Cammunity—C
18, Equitable or future interests, e estates, | X
and rights or powers exercisable for the
benefit of the debtor other than those
listed in Schedule of Real Property,
1. Contingent and non-contingent interests | X
in estate of a decedent, death benefit
plan, life ingurance policy, or tust
20, Other conlingent and unliquidated claims X
of evary nature, including tax refunds,
counterclaims of the debtor, and rights to
setoff claims, Give estimaled value of
each.
21. Patents, copyrights, and other intellectual X
property. Give particulars.
22, Licenses, franchises, and other generat X
intangibles. Give particulars.
23. Automobiles, trucks, trallers and other 1983 EAGLE WAGON J 8 2,000
vehicles.
24. Boats, molors, and accessories. X
25. Alrcrafl and accessories. X
28, Office equipment, furmishings, and HOME COMPUTER J| § 500
supplies.
27. Machlnery, fixtures, equipment and X
supplies used In business.
28. Inventory. X
29. Animals. X
30. Crops - growing or harvested. X
Give particulars.
31. Farming equipment and implements. X
32. Farm supplies, chamicals, and fead. X
33. Other personal property of any kind not X
dlready listed. lemize.
Page Zof 2 Total —» $ 10,000

{Report tolal also on Summary of Schedules)
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Inre VELVIN R, HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN

/ Debtor

SCHEDULE C-PROPERTY CLAIMED EXEMPT

Debtor elects the exemptions to which debtor is entitled under:

(Check one box)

Case No.

11 U.S.C. § 522(b)(1): Exemptions provided in 11 U.S.C. § 522(d). Note: These exemptions are available only in certain states.
B 11 US.C. § 522(b){2): Exemptions available under applicable nonbankruptcy federal laws, state or local law where the debtor's domicile has been located
for the 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the petition, or for a fonger portion of the 180-day period than in any other place,
and the debtor’s interest as a tenant by the entirety or joint tenant to the extent the interest is exempt from process under applicable

nonbankruptcy law.

(If known)

Specity Law Vaiue of Current Value
Description of Property Providing each Claimed of Property
Exemption Exemption without Deducting
Exemption
PROPERTY AT 306 COLVILLE Calif. C.C.P. §704.910 ET SEQ. § 75,000 § 235,000
DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CA
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS AT [alif. C.C.P. 5.704.020 s 2,000 $ 2,000
RESIDENCE
CLOTHING AT RESIDENCE Calif, C.C.P, §704.020 s 200 § 200
L JEWELRY AT RESIDENCE Calif. C.C.P. 5704.040 s 500 § 500
POLICY WITH PRUDENTIAL Calif. C.C.P. §704.100 5 400 $ 400
ITRA Calif. C.C.P. 5704.115 s 2,800 $ 2,800
1983 EAGLE WAGON Calif. C.C.P. 5.704.010 s 1,200 $ 2,000
HOME COMPUTER Calif. C.C.P. 5704.020 & 500 $ 500

Page No. I of 1
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

(tf known)

SCHEDULE D-CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and account number, if any, of all entities holding claims secured by property of the debtor as of the
date of filing of the petition. List creditors holding all types of secured interests such as judgment liens, gamishments, statutory liens, mornigages, deeds of
trust, and other security interests. List creditors in alphabetical order to the extent practicable. H all secured creditors will not fit on this page, use the
continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor,” include the entity on the
appropriate schedule of creditors and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether husband, wife, both of them, or the marital
community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled “Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community.”

If the claim is contingent, place and "X" in the column labeled “"Contingent.” If the claim is unliquidated, place an “X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated ”
If the claim is disputed, place an “X" in the column labeled "Disputed.” (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total” on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the
Summary of Schedules.

3 Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

Creditor's Name and Mailing Address g Date Claim was Incurred, s18|7 | Amount of Ctaim|  Unsecured
including Zip Code d Nature of Lien, and Description ils without Portion, if any
. and Market Value of Property Subject 1o Lien 'i‘ 3| | Deducting Value
b y_tusband 8 ; . of Collateral
t | w—wite nja
0| J—Joint tn
r | C—Community d
Account No_ J 1$186,354.00 s 0.00
Creditor #: 1 Mortgage
CORSTAN IPROPERTY AT 306 COLVILLE DRIVE
4100 W. FLAMINGO #2100 ISAN JOSE, CA 95123
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
Value: 5§ 235,000.00
Account No.
Value:
Account No.
Value:
Account No.
Value:
Account No.
Value:
No continuation sheets attached Subtotal § 186 ,354.00
—_— {Total of this page)
Total $ 186 ,354.00
(Use only on last page and on Summary of Schedules)
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

(# known)

SCHEDULE E-CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

A complete list of claims entitled to priotity, listed separately by type of priority, is to be set forth on the sheets provided. Only holders
of unsecured claims entitled to priority should be listed on this schedule. In the boxes provided on the attached sheets, state the name and
mailing address, including zip code, and account number, if any, of all entities holding priority claims against the debtor or the property of
the debtor, as of the date of the filing of this petition.

if any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an “X" in the column abeled "Codebtor,” include
the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H-Codebtors. if a joint petition is filed, state whether husband, wife,
both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an “H,"W,"J," or "C" in the column labeled “Husband, Wife,
Joint, or Community.”

If the claim is contingent, place an “X" in the column labeled “Contingent.” If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in column labeled
"Unliquidated.” if the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed.” (You may need to place an "X in more than one of these
three columns.)

Report the total of claims listed on each sheet in the box labeled “Subtotal" on each sheet. Report the total of all claims listed on this
Schedute E in the box labeled "Total” on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Repeat this total also on the Summary of Schedules.

O Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.

TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS

00 Extensicons of credit in an involuntary case
Clairms arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but before the
earlier of the appointment of a trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507{z)(2).

O Wages, salaries, and comrissions
Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees, up to a maximum of $2000
per employee, earned within 90 days immediately preceding the filing of the petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred
first, to the extent provided in 11 U.8.C. § 507(a){3).

O Contributions to employee benefit plans
Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition,
or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a){4).

0 Certain farmers and fishermen
Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to a maximum of $2000 per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(5).

O Deposits by individuals
Claims of individuals up to a maximum of $900 for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family,
or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)(5).

@ Taxes and Other Certain Debts Owed to Governmental Units
Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

O Commitments to Maintain the Capital of an Insured Depository Institution
Claims based on commitments to FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of
Governors of the Federal Reserve Systemn, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution,
11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)(8).

1 continuation sheets attached
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.
{If knowny)
SCHEDULE E-CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS
(Continuation Sheet}
TYPE OF PRIORITY: Taxes and Certain Other debts Owed to Governmental Units
Creditor's Name and Mailing Address E Date Claim was Incurred, E H ? Total Amount | Amount Entitled
including Zip Code d| and Consideration for Claim tils of Claim to Priority
e HME
b H—Husband g t.!l ;
t [ w—wite nja
o| y—Jdoint t]t
r | c—Community ;
Account No. J § 0.00 s 0.00
Creditor #: 1 State income taxes
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
SPECIAL PROCEDURES
IP.C.BOX 2952
ISACRAMENTO, CA 95812
Account No. J $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Creditor #: 2 Federal income taxes
TRS-SPECIAL PROCEDURES
TNSOLVENCY UNIT
IP.0.BOX 1431
OS ANGELES, CA 90053
Account No.
Account No.
iAccount No.
Account No.
Account No.
Sheet No. 1 of __1 continuation sheets attached to T IS:lub‘}otats 0.00
Schedule of Creditors holding Unsecured Priority Claims (Total of s page}
Total $ 0.00

(Use only on last page and on Summary of Schadules)
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Inte VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

(i known)

SCHEDULE F-CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and account number, if any, of all entities holding unsecured claims without priotity against the debtor
or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. Do not include claims listed in Schedules D and E. If all creditors will not fit on this page,
use the continuation sheet provided.

if any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column Jabeled “Codebtor," include the entity on the
appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether husband, wife, both of them, or the maritat
community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W.," *J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community.”

i the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled “Contingent.” If the claim is unliquidated, place an X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated.”
if the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed.” (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total” on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary
of Schedules.

O Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured nonpriority claims to report on this Schedule F.

Creditor's Name and Mailing Address c Date Claim was Incurred, M Amount of Claim
0 and Consideration for Claim. nliits
including Zip Code d t]ile
e If Claim is Subject 10 Setoff, so State. ilqu
njujt
b H—Husband 2 :.1 :
t| w—wite nla
0| J—Joint '
T | C—Community d
Account No_ I J $ 3,100.00
Creditor #: 1 10/93
ATsT UNIVERSAL CARD IMASTERCARD ACCOUNT
P.O. BOX 9999
COLUMBUS, GA 313997
Account No. T J S 300,00
Creditor #: 2 10/93
CITIBANK VISA ACCOUNT

P.O. BOX 6200
THE LAKES, NV 88901

Account No. _ J S 8,805.00

Creditor #: 3 1992
WELLS FARGO BANK LOAN
P.0. BOX 49049

SAN JOSE, CA 95161

ccount No.

Account No.

No continuation sheets attached Subtotal $ $ 12,205,00
(Total of this page)

Total § § 12,205.00

{Use only on last page and on Summary of Schedules}
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE G-EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES

Describe all executory contracts of any nature and all unexpired leases of real or personal property. Include any timeshare interests.

State nature of debtor’s interest in contract, i.e., "Purchaser," "Agent,” etc. State whether debtor is the lessor or lessee of a lease.

Provide the names and complete mailing addresses of all other parties to each lease or contract described.

NOTE: A party listed on this schedule will not receive notice of the filing of this case unless the party is also scheduled in the appropriate schedule of creditors,

& Check this box if the debtor has no executory contracts or unexpired leases.

Name and Mailing Address, Description of Contract or Lease and
including Zip Code, of Nature of Debtor's interest.
other Parties to Lease State whether Lease is for Nonresidential Real Property.
or Contract State Contract Number of any Government Contract.

Page I of 1
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN

Case No.

SCHEDULE H-CODEBTORS

Provide the information requested conceming any person or entity, other than a spouse in a joint case, that is also liable on any debits listed by debtor in the
schedules of creditors. Include all guarantors and co-signers. In community property states, a married debtor not filing a joint case should report the name
and address of the nondebtor spouse on this schedule. Include all names used by the nondebtor spouse during the six years immediately preceding the

commencement of this case.

IO Check this box if the debtor has no codebtors.

(If known)

Name and Address of Codebtor

Name and Address of Creditor

Page

1 of
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor

Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE I-CURRENT INCOME OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

The column labeled spouse must be completed in all cases filed by joint debtors and by a married debtor in a chapter 12 or 13 case whether or not a

joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.

Debtor's Marital DEPENDENTS OF DEBTOR AND SPOUSE
Status: NAMES AGE RELATIONSHIP

Married ONE
EMPLOYMENT: DEBTOR SPOUSE
Occupation ELECTRIC ENGINEER UNEMPLOYED
Name of Employer MICROPOLIS CORP.
How Long Employed 2 YEARS
Address of Employer 21211 NORDOFF STREET

CHATSWORTH, CA 81311

Income: (Estimate of average monthly income) DEBTOR SPQUSE
Current Monthly gross wages, salary, and commissions (pro rate if not paid monthly) $ &,166.00 $ 0.00
Estimated Monthly Overtime $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SUBTOTAL $ 6,166.00 $ 0.00

LESS PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

a. Payroll Taxes and Social Security $ 2,166.00 $ 0.00

b. Insurance $ g.00 $ 0.00

c. Union Dues $ 0.00 $ 0.00

d. Cther (Specify): $ ¢.00 $ 0.00
SUBTOTAL OF PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS $ 2,166.00 $ 0.00
TOTAL NET MONTHLY TAKE HOME PAY $ 4 ’ 000,00 $ 0.00
Regular income from operation of business or profession or farm (attach detailed statement) $ ¢.00 % 0.00
Income from Real Property % 0.00 $ 0.00
Imerest and dividends $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Alimony, maintenance or support payments payable to the debtor for the debtor's use or that
of dependents listed above. $ a.00 $ 0.00
Social Security or other government assistance
Specity: $ 0.00 $ g.00
Pension or retirement income $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Other monthly income
Specify: $ 0.00 $ 0.00
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 4,000.00 $ 0.00

TOTAL COMBINED MONTHLY INCOME & 4,000,00
(Report also on Summary of Schedules) o

document:

Describe any increase or decrease of more than 10% in any of the above categories anticipated to occur within the year following the filing of this
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN / Debtor Case No.

{if known)

SCHEDULE J-CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

Complete this schedule by estimating the average monthly expenses of the debtor and the debtor's family. Pro rate any payments made bi-weekly,
quarterly, semi-annually, or annually to show monthly rate.

[J Check this box if a joint petition is filed and debtor's spouse maintains & separate household. Complete a separate schedule of expenditures
labeted "Spouse.”

Rent or home mortgage payment (include lot rented for moble home} $ 779.00
Are real estate taxes included? Yes [X No O
Is property insurance included? Yes () No [J
Utilities; Electricity and heating fuel $ 100.00
Water and sewer $ 100.00
Telephone $ 50.00
Other $ 0.00
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) . $ 0.00
Food % 600.00
Clothing . . $ 50.00
Laundry and Dry cleanmg $ 50.00
Medical and Dental expenses : . $ 40.00
Transportation {not including car payments} $ 250.00
Recreaton, clubs, and entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $ 50.00
Charitable contributions $ 0.00
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in home morngage payments)
Homeowner's or renter’s % 0.00
Life $ 160.00
Health $ 0.00
Auto $ i0g.00
Other: $ 0.00
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage)
Specify: $ 0.00
Installment payments: (In chapier 12 and 13 cases, do not list payments to be included in the plan)
Auto .o e e e e $ 0.00
Other: $ 0.00
Alimony, maintenance, and suppont paid to others . e e e e e e e $ 0.00
Payments for support of additional dependents not living at your horne $ 0.00
Regular expenses from operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement) $ 0.00
Other: MORTGAGE $ 1,680.00
Other: $ 0.00
TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES (Report also on summary of Schadules) | $ 4,009.00

[FOR CHAPTER 12 AND 13 DEBTORS ONLY]

Provide the information requested below, including whether plan payments are to be made bi-weekly, monthly, annually, or at some other regular
interval.

A. Total projected monthiy income

B. Total projected monthly expenses

C. Excess Income {A minus B)

D. Total amount to be paid into plan each:

+ H A B
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Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CARQOL K. HOGAN / Debtor  Case No.

(if known}

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

| declare under penalty of perjury that | have read the foregoing Surnmary and Schedules, consistingof 1.3 sheets, and that they are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. (Tetal shown on summary page plus 1)

Xpale 12/ '42 /53 )glgnature 1 )z&-—h V4 Aﬂeﬁ._/

VELVIN R. HOGAN

%Daie: /,9! 2]43 Xlgnature (],Q))J °A(/ ﬁu—vwﬁn,\

CAROL K. HOGAN

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §152 and §3571.
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United States Bankruptcy Court
CENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

Case No.
Inre VELVIN R. HOGAN and CAROL K. HOGAN Chapter 7

/ Debtor

Attorney for Debtor: David R. Hagen

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

This statement is to be completed by every debtor. Spouses filing a joint petition may file a single statement on which the information for both
spouses is combined. If the case is filed under chapter 12 or chapter 13, a mairied debtor must fumish information for both spouses whether or not
a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed. An individual debtor engaged in business as a sole proprietor,
partner, family farmer, or self-employed professional, should provide the information requested on this statement concerning all such activities as well
as the individual’s personal affairs.

Questions 1 - 15 are to be completed by all debtors. Debtors that are or have been in business, as defined below, alsc must complete Questions
16 - 21. Each question must be answered. If the answer to any question is "None,” or the question is not applicable, mark the box labeled “None.”
It additional space is needed for the answer to any question, use and attach a separate sheet properly identified with the case name, case number (jf
known), and the number of the question.

DEFINITIONS

"in business.” A debtor is “in business” for the purpose of this form if the debtor is a corporation or partnership. An individual debtor is “in business”
for the purpose of this form if the debtor is or has been, within the two years immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case, any of the
following: an officer, director, managing executive, or person in control of a corporation; a partner, other than a limited partner, of a partnership; a sole
proprietor or self-employed.

"Insider.” The term "insider” includes but is not limited to: relatives of the debtor; general partners of the debtor and their relatives; corporations
of which the debtor is an officer, director, or person in control; officers, directors, and any person in control of a corporate debtor and their relatives;
affiliates of the debtor and insiders of such affiliates; any managing agent of the debtor. 11 (1.S.C. §101(30).

1. Income from employrment or operation of business.
Stale the gross amount of income the deblor has received from employment, trade, or professi 1 of fmm perati of the deblor's business fror the beginning of this calendar year to
the date this case was commenced. State also the gross amounts received during the tm years ir diateh g this calendar year. (A debtor that maintains, or has maintained,
financial records on the basis of a liscal rather than a calendar year may report fiscal year income. [dentify the beglnning and ending dales of the debior’s fiscal year.) If a joint petition is filed,
state income for each spouse separately, (Married deblors filing under chapter 12 or chapler 13 must state income of both spouses whether or not a jeint petition is filed, unless the spouses
are separated and a joint pelition Is not filed.)

AMOUNT SOURCE (if more than one)
Year to date:§72,000.00

Last year:$§86,593.00
Year before:589,303.00

2. Income other than from employment or operation of business.
Stats the amount of income received by the debtor other than from employment, trade, profession, or operation of the deblor's business during the two years Immediately preceding the
commencemeni of this case. Give particulars. If a joint petition Is filed, state income for each spouse separately. (Married debilors filing under chapier 12 or chapter 13 must state income for

sach spouse whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the sp are separated and a jeint petition is not filed.}
AMOUNT SOURCE
Year to date:54,500.00 APPROXIMATE AMOUNT

Last year:
Year before:

Statement of Affairs - Page 1
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3a. Payments to creditors.
List all payments on loans, instaliment purchases of goods or services, and other debts, aggregaling more than $600 o any creditor, made within 80 days immediately preceding the
commenceman of this case. (Mamied debiors filing under chapter 12 or chapler 13 must include payments by either or both spouses whether or not a [oint petition Is filed, unless the
spouses are separated and a joint petition is not flled.)

K1 NONE

3b. Listall payments made within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case to of for the banefit of crediiors who are or were insiders. (Marnied debiors filing under chapter
12 or chapter 13 mustinclude payments by either or both spouses whether or nat a joint petiion is filed, unlets the spouses are separatad and a joint petition is not filed.)

X NONE

4a. Suits, executions, garnishments and attachments.
List all suits to which the debior is or was a party within one year immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case. (Mamied debiors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must includa
Information conceming either or bath spouses whether or not a joint pelition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a jeint petition is not filed.)

CAPTION OF SUIT
ND CASE NUMBER NATURE OF PROCEEDING COURT AND LOCATION STATUS OR DISPOSITION
;EEGATE V. HOGAN CIVIL SANTA CRUZ MUNICIFAL PENDING

5EAGOTE COURT
CASE NO. M5930919

4b. ODescribe all property that has been atlached, gamished or seized under any legal or equilable process within one year immedialely preceding the commencement of this case. (Marriad deblors
filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerming property of elther or both spouses whether or not 4 joint pefition is filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.}

&I NONE

5. Repossessions, foreclosures and returns.
List all property that has been repossessed by a credllor, sold al a foreclosure sale, transfened through a deed in lleu of foreclosure or returned to the seller, within one year Immediately
preceding the commencemaent of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 of chapler 12 muslt Include information concerning proparty of elther or both spouses whather ornota
|oint petition Is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.}

X NONE

6a. Asslgnments and teceiverships
D any assl tof p riy for the benefit of creditors made within 120 days immediatefy preceding the commencement of this case. (Maried debilors filing under chapter 12 or
chapier 13 must include any lsslgnrncnl by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petilion is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

X1 NONE

6b. Listall property which has been in the hands of a custodian, recsiver, or court-appointed official within one year immediately p ding the cor 1t of this case. {Married debtors
fillng under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include Information concerning property of either or both spouses whether or not a joint pefition is filed, uniess the spouses are separaied and a
Joint petition is not filed.)

X NONE

7. Gifts
List all gifts or charitable contributions made within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case except ordinary and usual gifis to famlily members aggregating less than
$200 in value per individual family member and charitable contributions aggregating less than $100 per reciplent. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include gifts or
contributions by sither or both spouses whether or not a joint pefition Is filed, uniess the spouses are separatad and a joint petition is not filed.)

X NONE

8. Losses
List all losses from fire, thefi, cther casualty or gambling within one year immedialeh g the com t of this case or since the commencemeni of this case. (Mamied deblors
filing under chapier 12 or chaper 13 must include logses by either or both spouses whelher or noi & joint pefition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and joint petition is not filed.)

® NONE

Statement of Affairs — Page 2
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9. Paymerits related to debt counseling or bankruptcy.
List all payments made or properly transferred by or on behalf of the debtor fo any persons, including atiomeys, for consuliation concerning debl consolidation, relief under the bankrupicy
law of preparation of a petition in bankruptcy within one year immediately preceding the commencemeant of this case.

DATE OF PAYMENT, AMOUNT OF MONEY OR
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE NAME OF PAYOR (if other than debtor) DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF PROPERTY
David R. Hagen Payor: VELVIN R. HOGAN § 975.00
6400 CANOGA AVE.
SUITE 311

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

10. Other transfers
List all other property, other than property transfemed In the ordinary course of the business or financial affalrs of the debtor, transferred either absolutely or as a security within one year
Iimmediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Maried debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include transfers by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition
Is filed, untess the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

NONE

11. Closed financial accounts
List all financial accounts and Instruments held in the name of the debtor or lor the banefit of the debtor which were closed, sold, or otherwise transferred within one year iImmediataly
precading the commencement of this case. Include checking, savings, or other financial accounts, cerfificates of deposit, or other instruments; shanes and share accounts held in banks,
eredit unkens, pension funds, peratives, assoclations, brokerage houses and other financial instituti (Mamied deblors filing under chapter 12 or chapler 13 must include information
coenceming accounis or Instruments held by or for elther or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is med unless spouses are separated and a foint pelition is not filed.)

EINONE

12. Safe deposit boxes
List each tafe deposit or other box or depository in which the debior has or had securities, cash, or other valuables within one year ir diately p ding the commenn of this case.
(Matried debiors filing under chapier 12 or chapler 13 must include boxes or deposilories of elther or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and
a joint petition is not fled.)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THOSE LU
BANK OR OTHER DEPOSITORY WITH ACCESS TO BOX OR DEPOSITORY DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS  Sumender fany
Inst:WELLS FARGO BANK Name:VELVIN AND CAROL HOGAN  LEGAL PAPERS

Addr:SAN JOSE Addr: 20253 KESWICK ST. #301

CANOGA PARK, CA 91306

13. Setoffs
List all seioffs made by any creditor, Including a bank, against a debi or deposit of the deblor within 8¢ days preceding the commencement of this case. [Maried debtors filing under chapler
12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition Is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

K1 NONE

14. Property held for another person
List all property owned by another person that the debtor holds or controls,

X NONE

15. Prior address of debtor.
If the deblor has moved within the two years immediately preceding the commencement of this case, list all premises which the deblor occupled during that period and vacated prior i the
vommencament of this case. i a joint petilion is filed, report also any separate address of either spouse.

DATES of
ADDRESS NAME(S) USED Oceupancy
Address:20253 KESWICK ST. #301 Name (s )SAME 7/93 TO
CANOGA PARK, CA 91309 PRESENT
Address:10445 CANOGA AVENUE Name ( s )SAME 7/82 TO
7/93

Statement of Affairs — Page 3



Fom 7 (6/90) Specialty Sottware, Hoyal Oak, MI S

Caseb:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page27 of 62

QUESTION 15 CONTINUED . . .
DATES of
ADDRESS NAME(S) USED Occupancy
Address: 306 COLVILLE DRIVE Name (s )SAME 10/88 TO
SAN JOSE, CA 91523 7/92

The following questions are to be completed by every debtor that is a corporation or partnership and by any
individual debtor who is or has been, within two years immediately preceding the commencement of this case, any of the following: an officer,
director, managing executive, or owner of more than 5 percent of the voting securities of a corporation; a partner, other than a limited partner, of a
partnership; a sole proprietor or otherwise self-employed.

{An individual or joint debtor should complete this portion of the statement only if the debtor is or has been in business, as defined above,
within the two years immediately preceding the commencement of this case.)

16. Nature, location and name of business

a. If the debtor is an individual, list the names and add of all busil in which the debior was an officer, direcior, pariner, or managing execulive of a corporation, parnership, sole
proptielorship, or was a sell-employed professional within the two years immediately preceding the commencement of this case, or in which the debtor ownad 5 percent or more of the
voting or aquity securities within the two years | diataly p ding the ment of this case.

b. if the debtor [s a partnership, list the names and add of all busi in which the deblor was a partner or owned 5 percent or more of the volng securities, within the two years
immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

¢. I the debtor is a corporation, list the names and add of all busi in which the deblor was a partner or cwned $ percent or more of the voling securities within the two years
immediatety preceding the commencement of this case.

&) NONE

17a. Books, records and financial statements
List all bookkeepers and asccountants who within the six years immediately preceding the filing of this bankrupicy case kept or supervsed the keeping of books of account and records of
the debtor.

X NONE

17b. List all firms or individuals who within the two years immediately preceding the filing of this bankrupicy case have audited the books of account and records, or prepared a financlal
staterment of the deblor.

X NONE

17¢. Listall firms or individuals who at the time of the commencement of this case were in possession of the books of account and records of the debtor, If any of the books of account and
records are nol available, explain.

K NONE

17d. List all financial instilutions, creditors and othar parties, including mercanile and trade agencies, o whom a financlal statement was issued within two years Immedlately preceding the
commencement of this case by the deblor,

X} NONE

18a. Inventories
List the dates of the last two inventories taken of your property, the name of the person who supervised the taking of each inventary, and the dollar amount and basis of each Imventory.

(X NONE

18b. List the name and address of the person having possession of the records of each of the twe inventories reported in a., above.
X1 NONE

19a. Current Partners, Officers, Directors and Shareholders
If the debtor is a parinership, list the nature and percentage of partnership interest of each member of the partnership.

& NONE

Statement of Affairs -- Page 4
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19L. H the deblor is a corporation, list all afficers and direciors of the corporalion, and each stockhokier who dirsclly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds 5 percent or more of the voting
securities of the corporation,

X NONE

20a. Former partners, officers, directors and shareholders.
if the deblor is a partnership, list each member who withdrew from the parinership within one year immediakly preceding the commencemant of this case.

X NONE

20b. If the debtor is a corporation, list all officers, or direciors whose relationship with the corporation terminated within ene year immediately praceding the commencement of this case.

X1 NONE

21. Withdrawals from a partnership or distribution by a corporation
i the debtor Is a partnership or corporation, list all withdrawals or distrlbutions credited or given % an insider, including compensation In any form, bonuses, loans, stock redemptions,

options exercised and any other prerequisite during one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

X1 NONE

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

| declare under penalty of Perjury that | have read the answers contained in the foregoing statement of financial affairs and any attachments thereto
and that they are true and correct.

Vow_r2/02/2 2 B )l f e

VELVIN R. HOGAN

*Jate_]é)] 17/45 SL&‘.ignature (],(D\ ,gﬂ ‘f{ *H-mﬁo,\,._*

CAROL K. HOGAN

Penalty for making a false sistement: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years of both. 18 U.S.C. §152 and §3571.

Statement of Affairs — Page 5
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United States Bankruptcy Court

PROOF OF CLAIM 2

NORTHERN District of __CALIFORNIA

-4 \

Seagate Technology,

Name and Addresses Where Notices Should be Sent
c/o Michael F. Grady
Bergeson, Eliopoulos, Grady & Gray
10 Almaden Blvd., #200
San Jose, CA 95113

Tetephone No. 408-‘291 —6200

In re (Name of Debt: Case Number 1 Lt
‘ " yELVIN R. HOGAN and C O\\ LHAR Y pr (s b
CAROL K. HOGAN 93-58291~MM Gl TiRh

NOTE: This form should not be used lo make a claim for an administrative expensa arising after the commencement of

the case. A "request” of payment of an administrative expense may be liled pursuant to 1 u.s.C. § 503. ERY\
- AT

Name ot Creditor . g, RAN c GOU{“

™ ; . money or pro, (O Check box if you are aware that oAUl U BoieTo

{The person or entity to whom the debtor owes maney or o perty) anyona else has Hhed a proot of \j"_'p. - ’E}:"‘,Y; \ri:»‘:‘F_.G 5

TnC. claim reiating 1o your claim, Attach G T

copy of statement giving particulars.

Check box it you have never received
any notices from the bankruptcy
court in this case.

&

] Check box if the address differs
from the address on the envelope
sent to you by the court.

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USE ONLY

ACCOUNT OR OTHER NUMBER 8Y WHICH CREDITOR JOENTIFIES OEBTOR:

Qa replaces

O amends a previously filed claim, dated: _

Check here if this claim:

1. BASIS FOR CLAIM*:

0O Goords sold
O Services performed
Money loaned
O Personal injuryiwrongful death
O Taxes =
1 Other (Describe briefly}

{1 Retiree benefits as detined in 11 US.C. §1114a)

O Wages, salaries, and compensations (Fiil out below)}
Your social security number
Unpaid compensations for services performed

from 10
{date)

{date)

2. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED'
7/17/89

3. IF COURT JUDGMENT, DATE OBTAINED:

0O SECURED CLAIM S
Attach evidence of perfection of securily interest
Brief Description of Collateral:

O Real Estale (O Motor Vehicle [ Qther {Cescribe briefly)

Amount of arrearage and other charges included in secured claim above,

it any S /+ interest &
& UNSECURED NONPRIQRITY CLAIM
A claim is unsecured If there is no collateral or lien on property of the
debtor securing the claim or 1o the extent that the value of such
property is less than the arnount of the claim.

4. CLASSIFICATION OF CLAIM. Under the Bankruptcy Code all claims are classifled as one or more of the tollowing: {1) Unsecured nonpriofity,
{2) Unsecured Priority, {3) Secured. it is possible for part of a claim to be In one category and part in another.
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX OR BOXES that best describe your claim and STATE THE AMOUNT OF THE CLAIM.

0 UNSECURED PRIQRITY CLAIM
Specify the priority of the claim.

O Wages, salaries, ar commissions (up to $2000), earned not mare than
90 days belore filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor's
business, whichever Is earlier}—11 U.5.C. § 507(a){3)

5. TOTAL AMOUNT OF /+ int 7
CLAIM AT TIME $25,000 0 915
CASE FILED: {Ungecure

court costs
B Check this box if claim includes prepelti

{Secyred)

O Contributions to an employee benefit plan—=U.5.C. § 507{a){4)
O Up to $900 of deposils toward purchase, lease, or rental of propernty of
senvices for personal, family, or household use—11 U.5.G. § 507(a)€)
O Taxes or penaities ot governmental units—11 U.5.C. § 507(a}n
1 Other—11 U.5.C. §§ 507{a)(2), (aNS)—(Describe briefly)
s 25,000 + interes
(Priority) & court{™ costs

tion charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized statement of all additional charges.

of making this proof of claim. In

envelope and copy of this proof of claim. 7

6. CREDITS AND SETOFFS: The amount of all payments on this claim bas been credited and deducted for the purpose
fiting this ctaim, claimant has deducted all amounts that claimant owes to debtor,

7. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: Atrach copies of supgorting documents, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, cour judgments,
the documents are not available, expiain. Il the documents are voluminous, attach a summary.

8. TIME-STAMPED COPY: To receive an acknowledgement of the filing of your claim, enclose a stamped, sell-addressed

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USE ONLY

or evidence of security interests. If

Date

February 23, 1994)Mi
1

MWWWmﬂMWgWMMmMMWﬁMOmeﬁmmo

or i%ﬂment for up to 5 years, or both, 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.
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Michael F. Grady : W
BERGESON & ELIOPOULOS

Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95113
ATTORNEY FOR (NaME): Seagate Technology, Inc. ‘ L E
In3ert name of court, Judicial district or branch cour, If any, and post office and strest address: N
Santa Cruz County Municipal Court
701 Ocean Street, Room 120 JUN 30 1893
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

PAUL AHERN, CLERK

BY JANICE WARD
PLINTIFF: geagate Technology, Inc. DEPUTY, BANTA CRUZ COUNTY
DEFENDANT: Ve lvwin Hogan
1 00ES 1 TO

CASE NUMBER:
CONTRACT
[X] COMPLAINT [} CROSS-COMPLAINT w93 (0919

1. This pleading, including exhibits and attachments, consists of the following number of pages: 4

2. a. Each plaintiff named above isa competent adult
[X] Except plaintitf (name): Seagate Technology, Inc.

[X] a corporation qualified to do business in California
[ an unincorporated entity (describe):
{1 other (specify):

b. (X] Plaintitf (name): Seagate Technology, Inc.
[X] has complied with the fictitious business name laws and is doing business under the fictitious name
of (specity): Seagate Technology

[ has complied with all licensing requirements as a licensed (specify):

¢. (] Intormation about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Complaint-Attachment 2c.
3. a. Each defendant named above is a natural persan

{7 Except detendant (name): {J Except defendant (name):
(] a business organization, form unknown {3 a business organization, form unknown
[ a corporation ] a corporation
] an unincorporated entity (describe): [J anunincorparated entity (describe):
7 a public entity (describe): {1 a public entity (describe):
(] other (specity): (] other (specity):

b. The true names and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unknawn to plaintift.

¢. [ information about additional defendants who are not natural persons is contained in Complaint-
Attachment 3c.

d. (] Defendants who are joined pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 382 are (names):

{Cantinued)
i thus 1O S uSed A5 3 CrOSsS-Cameant, gianit means Crass-comoliamant ang asrenaant means crass-dsfengant,

Form Agoraved by tha
Juaical Caunci gf Castomia

60 evecive sanuay 1, 1982 COMPLAINT - Contract cep 2512
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PagieBl of 62

COMPLAINT-Contract

Page wa

4. ] Piaintitf is required to comply with a claims statute, and
a. [ plaintiff has complied with applicable ciaims statutes, or
b. ] plaintiff is excused from complying because (specify):

5. (] This action is subject to {J Civil Code sectian 1812 10 [J Civil Code section 2984.4.

6. This action is filed in this & county [X] judiciai district because
a. (XJ] adefendant entered into the contract here,
b. (1 adetendant lived here when the contract was entered into.
c. [] adefendant lives here now.
d. X] the contract was to be performed here,

e. (] adefendant is a corporation or unincorporated association and its principal place of business is here,
t. [ real property that is the subject of this action is located here.

g. [ other (specirty):

7. [T The following paragraphs of this pleading are alleged on information and belief (specity paragraph numbers):

8. [ other:

5. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to each: (Each complaint must have
one or more causes of action attached)
[Z] Breach of Contract [ Common Counts
3 other (specify):

10. PLAINTIFF PRAYS .
Far judgment for costs of suit: for such relief as is fair, just, and equitable; and for
(X] damagesof$ 25,000
[X] interest on the damages [ according to proof [X] at therate of 10 - percent per year
from (date): July 19, 1991

(Jattorney fees CJof$ 1 according to proof.

(3 other (specify}:
/ W
Michael E. Grady .. .. .. .. /L"é ) st/ ‘
(Typa or pnnt name) (Signature ol ptaintitt or attamey)

(ir you wisti to verify this pleading, affix a verification. )

paga two
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FIRST " CAUSE OF ACTION - Breach of Contract Page 3

(numaoar) —

ATTACHMENT TO Complaint- [J Cross-Complaint

(Use a separate cause of action form for each cause of action)

BC-1.

BC-2

BC-3,

BC-4.

8C-5.

B8C-6.

Plaintiff (name): Seagate Technology, Inc.

alleges that on or about (date): July 17, 1989
a (X written [Joral ] other (speciy):
agreement was made between (name parties to agreement): plaintiff and Velvin Hogan

£X1 A copy of the agreement is attached as Exhibit 4, or
] The essential terms of the agreement (] are stated in Attachment BC-1 (] are as follows (specify):

On or about (dates}: April 19, 1992

defendant breached the agreement by [J the acts specified in Attachment BC-2 [X] the following acts

(specify): Failure to repay plaintiff the principal sum of $25,000.00,
together with accrued interest thereon, within 270 days of
defendant’s termination of employment with plaintiff which
occurred on or about July 19, 1991

Plaintiff has performed all obligations to defendant except those obligations plaintiff was prevented or
excused from performing.

Plaintiff suffered damages legally (proximately) caused by defendant’'s breach of the agreement

[ as stated in Attachment 8C-4 [X] as follows (specify): The principal sum of $25,000. 00
plus prejudgment interest thereon from July 19, 1991 at the agreed
rate of ten percent

{7 Plaintitf is entitled to attorney fees by an agreement or a statute

CJots
3 according te proof.

3 other:

Fam Approved by the
Jusicsal Cauncit of Calformia

e e CAUSE OF ACTION - Breach of Contract cep 425.12
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§25,000.00 Scotts Valley, Californig

July 17, 1989

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Velvin Hogan ("Employee”)} promises to pay
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY ("Company™), 920 Disc DOrive, Scotts Valley,
California, 95066, on order, an June 30, 1990 the sum of TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS with interest at TEN PERCENT (10%) per
annum, interest to be forgiven so0 long as Employee remains in
Seagate's employment. Employee further agrees to apply FIFTY
PERCENT (50%) of any bonus received, net of tax, toc payment of
principal and any interest due on the note starting with the

bonus payment for calendar gquarter performance beginning
April 1, 1989.

Any unpaid balance is due and payable within 270 days of
Employee's termination of employment with Seagate or sale of the
‘Employee's real property, whichever occurs first.

This note is subject to Section 2966 of the Civil Code, which
provides that the halder of this note shall give written notice
+o the Trustor, or his successor in interest, of prescribed
information at least 60 and not more than 150 days before any
balloon payment is due.

This note subersedes any and all past note agreements with

Employee. The Employee will be forgiven past interest charges
that may have accrued and were unpaid.

/L//;é;:; Ao ovs

Valvin Hogan

Z,



Sel=7¢

Case5:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page34 of6F-

4 . gy
B10 {Official Form {0) ; E F‘. !
{Rev. 6/91) A
United States Bankruptcy Court PROOF OF CLAIM
NORTHERN ctrict of . CALIFORNIA 132
District o 34 FEB 28 rv g 3-
In re (Name of Debto Case Number -
(Name of Debtod ypy yIN R. HOGAN and ey 9\,\ }"
CAROL K. HOGAN 93-58291-MM (. hirg
NOTE: This formn should not be used lo make a claim {or an administrative expense arising after the commencement of PAUL C. K4 NIEEY, Mo
the case. A “request” of payment of an administralive expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503. 4.8, 3,:;:'5(;?.. = T '-"-}”-_
T g
Name of Creditor O Check box if you are aware that e
h f L)
(The person or entity 10 whom the debtor owes money of propenty) anyone else has filed a proof of
Seagate Technology, Inc. claim relating to your claim. Attach
Mame and Addresses Where Notices Should be Sent copy of statement giving particulars.
[&4 /0 Michael F. Grady g& Check box il you have never received
Bergeson, Eliopoulos, Grady & Gray = 2 notices from the bankruptcy
! o court in this case,
10 Almaden Blvd., #200
San Jose, CA 95113 {0 Check box if the address difters
from the address on the envelope THIS SPACE IS FOR
Telephone No, 408-29 1-6200 sent to you by the court. COURT USE ONLY
ACCOUNT OR OTHER NUMBER BY WHICH CREDITOR IDENTIFIES DEBTOR: a rept
Check here if this claim: a arg;:‘%e: a previously filed claim, dated:
1. BASIS FOR CLAIM
0O Goods sold O Retiree beneflts as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 1114(a)
O Services performed (3 Wages, salaries, and compensations (Fill out below}
By Money loaned Your social security number
O Personal injuryiwrongful death Unpaid compensations for services performed
O Taxes - from to
O Other {Describe briefly) (date) {date)
2. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED- 3. IF COURT JUDGMENT, DATE OBTAINED:
7/17/89
2. GLASSIFICATION OF GLAIM. Under the Bankruptcy Code all claims are classified as one or more of the tollowing: {1} Unsecured nonpriority,
{2) Unsecured Priority, (3) Secured. It is possible for part of a ¢laim to be in one category and part in another.
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX OR BOXES that best describe your claim and STATE THE AMOUNT QOF THE CLAIM.
O SECURED CLAIM § O UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIM $
Attach evidence of perfection of security interest n o .
Brief Description of Collateral: Specily the priocity of the claim.
O Real Estate (0 Motor Vehicle ([ Other {Describe brietly) O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $2000), earned not more than
90 days before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor's
) business, whichever is eadieni—11 U.5.C. § 507(a)3)

#:22;:;: of arrearage and other charges inciuded in iecl..lretjcctalm abtc'we, O Contributions to an employee benefit plan—U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

/ interest & 0 Up to $300 of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or

£ UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIM services for personal, family, or household use—11 U.5.C. § 507(a)(6}

A claim is unsecured if there is no collateral or lien on property of the f .
debtor securing the claim or to the extent that the value of such O Taxes or penalties of govemmental units—11 U.S.C. § S07(aK7)
property is less than the amount of the claim. 0O Other—11 U.5.C. 5§ 507(a){2), (a}{{S)—(Describe briefly)

5. TOTAL AMOUNT OF /+ int F -
cLamaT Mg $ 22,000 m 91s . $ e $22,000 T+ interes
CASE FILED: {Unsecure (Secured) riority) otal)

court costs & courtf costs

J8 Check this box if claim includes prepelition charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized statement of afl additional charges.

6. CREDITS AND SETOFFS: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted lor the purpose THIS SPACE IS EOR
of making this proof of claim. In filing this claim, claimant has deducted all amounts that ¢laimant owes to debtor. COURT USE ONLY

7. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: Attach copies of supporting documents, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, or evidence of security interests. If
the documents are not available, explain. |f the documents are volumingus, attach a summary.

8. TIME.STAMPED COPY: To receive an acknowledgement of the filing of your claim, enclose a stamped, self-addressed
envelope and copy of this proot of claim. 7 /7

Date Sign and ptj if any,

authorized ! ach copy
February ‘2, 1 994( Mich&el F. , Attorney for
[ i

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or i%onment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.
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ATTDRNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNE. ..AME AND ADDRESS): TEL. .10NE: | FOR COURT USE ONLY

Michael F. Grady : (408) 291-6200
BERGESON & ELIOPOULOS

Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 200
San Jose, CA 95113

Insert name of court, judiclal district ar branch cour, If any, and post office and street address: "
Santa Cruz County Municipal Court
701 Ocean Street, Room 120 JUN 30 1993
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

ATTORNEY FOR (NAME): Seagate Technology, Inc. I L E D

PAUL AHERN, CLERK

BY JANICE WARD
PLAINTIFF: Seagate Technology, Inc. CEPOTY, JANTA CRUZ GOUNTY
DEFENDANT: Velvin Hogan
I DCES 17T0
CASE NUMBER:
CONTRACT
(X1 COMPLAINT ] CROSS-COMPLAINT ﬁ‘g 3 0 9 1 9

60

1. This pleading, including exhibits and attachments, consists of the foliowing number of pages: 4

2. a. Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult
XJ Except plaintiff (name): Seagate Technology, Inc.

(X3 a corporation qualified to do business in California
1 an unincorporated entity (describe):
(1 other (specify):

b. [X] Plaintiff (name): Seagate Techmology, Inc.

(X7 has complied with the fictitious business name laws and is doing business under the fictitious name
of (specify): Seagate Technology

{7 has complied with all licensing requirements as a licensed (specify):

¢. (] information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Complaint-Attachment 2c.
3. a. Each defendant named above iS a natural person

(] except defendant (name): (1 except detendant (name):
{1 a business organization, form unknown 1 a business organization, form unknown
(1 a corporation {1 a corporation
1 an unincorparated entity (describe): [ an unincorporated entity (describe):
{J a public entity (describe): [ a public entity (describe):
] other (specity): (3 other (specify):

b. The true names and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff.

¢. {TJ Information about additional defendants who are not natural persons is contained in Complaint-
Attachment 3c.

d. {1 pefendants who are joined pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 382 are (names):

{Continued)

If thig fofm 1S USEC as a Cross-comolant, plannif Means cross-camplamnant and defendgant Means cross-asfenaant.

Form Approved by-the
Judiial Council af Caklomea

Eftectva January 1, 1982

Rule 982, 1(20} COMPLAINT - Contract CCP 425.12
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COMPLAINT-Contract

4. [ Plaintiff isrequired to comply with a claims statute, and

a. [] ptaintiff has complied with applicable cfaims statutes, or
b. [ piaintiff is excused from complying because (specify):

Paga two

5. [ This actionis subject to [T Civil Code section 1812.10 (] Civit Code section 2984.4.

6. This action is filed in this [XJ county [X] judicial district because

10.

Michael. E. Grady

{XJ adefendant entered into the contract here.

. (1 adefendant lived here when the contract was entered into.
[] adefendant lives here now.

CXJ the contract was to be performed here.

3 real property that is the subject of this action is located here.
[ other {specity);

@*papge

[ adefendant is a corporation or unincorporated association and its principal ptace of business is here.

{1 The foltowing paragraphs of this pleading are alleged on information and belief (specify paragraph numbers);

1 other:

one or more causes of action altached)

X] Breach of Contract [ common Counts
3 other (specify):

PLAINTIFF PRAYS .
For judgment for costs of suit; for such relief as is fair, just, and equitable; and for
[X1 damagesof$ 25, 000
{X] interest on the damages [} according to proof [XJ at therate of 10
from (date): July 19, 1991 _
[ Jattorneyfees [ Jof$___ 1 according to proof,
£ other (speciry):

. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to éach: (Each complaint must have

percent per year

Dide D1,

(Type or pant name) (Signature of plaintift ar attomey) d

(if youwish to verify this pleading, affix a verification. )

page two
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FIRST - CAUSE OF ACTION - Breach of Contract Page 3

(numbar) -

ATTACHMENT TO XJ Comptaint- {_} Cross-Complaint

(Use a separate cause of action form for each cause of action,)

BC-1. Plaintiff (name): Seagate Technology, Inc.

alleges that on or about (date): July 17, 1989
a [X]written [Joral ] other (specify):
agreement was made between (name parties to agreement): plaintiff -and Velvin Hogan

(X1 A copy of the agreement is attached as Exhibit A, or
[ The essential terms of the agreement (] are stated in Attachment BC-1 "] are as follows (specity):

BC-2.  On or about (dates): April 19, 1992
defendant breached the agreement by [J the acts specified in Attachment BC-2 [X] the following acts
(specify): Failure to repay plaintiff the principal sum of $25,000. 00,
together with accrued interest thereon, within 270 days of
defendant’s termination of employment with plaintiff which
occurred on or about July 19, 1991

BC-3. Plaintiff has performed all obligations to defendant except those obligations plaintiff was prevented or
excused from performing.

8C-4. Plaintiff suffered damages legally (proximately) caused by defendant's breach of the agreement
[ as stated in Attachment BC-4 [X] as follows (specify): The principal sum of $25,000.00
pPlus prejudgment interest thereon from July 19, 1991 at the agreed
rate of ten percent

BC-5. [T] Ptaintiff is entitled to attorney fees by an agreement or a statute
Cofs
(1 according to proof.

8c-6. [] Other:

Fom Approved by the
61 Jugical counci of Calitomia
Effactve January 1, 1982

Rule 982, 1(21) CAUSE OF ACTION - Breach' of Contract cep425.12



Caseb5:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page39 of 62

Exhibit A



Caseb5:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page40 of 62

$25,000.00 Scotts Valley, CALiEGrnia

July_l?, 19499

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Velvin Hogan ("Employee”) promises to pay
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY ("Company”), .920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley,
California, 95066, on order, on June 30, 1990 the sum of THWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS with interest at TEN PERCENT (10%) per
annum, interest to be forgiven so long as Employee remains in
Seagate's employment. Employee further agrees to apply FIFTY
PERCENT (50%) of any banus received, net of tax, to payment gaf
principal and any interest due on the note starting with the

bonus payment for calendar quarter performance beginning
April 1, 1989.

Any unpaid balance is due and payable within 270 days of ’

Employee’s termination of employment with Seagate or sale of the
‘Employee's real property, whichever occur= first.

This note is subject to Section 2966 aof the Civil Code, which
provides that the helder of this note shall give written notice
to the Trustor, or his successor in interest, of prescribed

information at least 60 and not more than 150 days before any
balloon payment is due.

This note subersedes any and all past note agreements with

Employee. The Employee will be forgiven past interest charges
that may have accrued and were unpaid.

/(//, Z««_ /éz/fﬁéz,,-—\

Valvin Haogan

s
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of _Califarnia

- T

PROOF OF CLAIM

In ra {(Name ol (abtor}
Hogan, Velvin R and Carol K.

Case Numbar C)\ ey tRtt A Nt e
| T P ..
\ e AR £

NOTE: This form #houid not be used to make a claim for an sdminisrathes arponsa ariiing after the commencamant of tha
casq. A ‘raqueil’ al payment of on ndministralive exporma may be fled pursuant to 11 U.S.C § 503

Name of Creditor
(The perrsy o caniy 0 whoa the dadior ower soscy o PropesTy)
Corstan, [Inc.

Name end Addresseos Whare Nallcad Should be Sent
Corstan Inc.
Collection Department
P.O. Box 94707
Las Vegas, NV 89193

Telnphone No,

93-58291M4

AR
[] Check bex f you are aware that gg % :
anyona slua hag filed a prool of e
claim calating to your claim, Atach

enpy of xtatarmaat piving particulara.

0O Sheck bax If you heve naver
racelved any natices from the
bankrugtey courl In this cass,

O Chack box If the address diffars
from the address 04 [hs aavelape

swnt to you by the court THIS SPACE IS FOR

COURT USE ONLY

G212 11834
ACCOUNT OR OTHER NUMBER BY WHICH CREDITOR IDENTIFIES DEBTOR

0 replaces

Chack hare if this elaim u pravioualy fllad claim, dated:

Jamenda

1. BASIS FOR GLAIM

0 Goods sold
Servi¢es parformad
Manay lcanad
1 Personal Injury/wronglul doath
£ Taxes
O Other (Describa brisfty)

[0 Aatiree banellts a2 daflned In 11 U,5.C, § 1114{n}
O Wages, saluries. and compensations (Fill aut balow)
Yaut yocial ascurity number

Unpaid compensallons lor services perfarmed
leom 1a
{date)

{daie)

2. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED
October 6. 1988

3. IF COURT JUDGMENT, DATE ORTAINED:

4. CLASSIFICATION OF CLAIL, Under the Bankruptey Code afl clalme are classifiad ax one of mots of the following: (1) Unasscured nonpricrity,

() Unsacured Prodty, (3} Secured. Hls postible for past of & ¢iaim o ba in one eategory and

part in another,

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX OR BOXES that best describe your clalm and STATE THE AMOUNT OF THE CLAIM.

secuneo cuam 5. 183,865.22
Atiach evidence of parfection of secyrity intarmst
Briaf Description of Collateral:

O Real Estata [} Mator Vahicta

£ Other (Describa briefly)

;mour;cofmmcomdom-rm&'dddhm&hm.
any

U UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIM 5

A claim is ynzecurad if thers in no collatersl or San on popwdty of the
dabtor securing the claim o to the axtant that the vaiua of such
propeny l lsis than the amount of the atatm_

0 UNSECURED PRIOAITY CLAIM $
Speqify the priority of the clalm.

D Wages, salaries, or commisslons (up te $ 2000), eamad not more than
90 days hafore filing of the banknipicy petition or cessation of the debloe's
business, whichever Is sariler} - 11 U.S.C_ § S07{a}(

0O contritutions to w1 ampioyos banalit plen - U.S.C. § S07(=){4)

{1 Upto 5 900 of deposits lowwrd purchasse, iease, o rental ol
sarvices for parsonal, family, o¢ household usae - 11 U.5.C.

ity or
507(a}(8)
{0 Taxes or panattfes of goveenmental units < 11 U.8,8. § S07(a)(7)

O Sther« 41 U.6.C. §5 507(0}(2), (0)(T) + (Dwscribe briefly)

S. YOTAL AMOUNT OF

CLAIM AT TIRE $ ) - $__ 185.885.22 $ =0- $_185865.22
CASE FILED: {(Uosecured} (Secucad) {Priorty) (Total)

00 Check thia box ¥ clalm Includay prapetition chargos in wdditian 1 the piindpal amount of he elaim. Attsch amized saiamont of all additonal charges.

6. CREDITS AND SETOFFA: The amount of all payments on this cialm nas baen credited end deducted far
the purpase of making this proof of ciaim. In fillng this alaim, cluiment has deducted ail amounts that claimant

owes 10 dabror,

7. BUPPORTING DOCUMENTA:

Aftaoh copiss of dugoarting documants,
purchase ardery, Involces, ltamized statemants of sunaing accounts, contracts. court [udgmaats, or evidence
of security intarasts. If the documents are not avallable, sxplain, if the documents are voluminous, attach a

summary.

8. TIME-GTAMPED COPY: To recelve an avknowiedgment of the Niing of your slaim, encions o stampad,

sell-addressed vavelope and copy of this proof of claim.

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USE ONLY

yeh aa promissary notss,

Oae authharizad to fllg this chy(ldh [0
01/17/94 %%M 4

Glgn u:(z print the name and title, i any, of the ¢reditor or other pamon

ec i%foreclosure Counselor

of power of aitocney, I any}

Firsalfy fov pomnprnghyr hwcksarst cladn: Flove of up to §500,000 or imprimgnmant for up © S yeam, or bath, 18 U.S.C. £ 157 and 2571,




WESTCO SAVINGS BANK
Loan Sesvicing and Accounting Ocpanment

551013 Palma Averue

La Palma, Calilomnia 90621

14r 821-6371

FAX {7141 5278392

June 1, 1989

Velvin R. Hogan
Carol XK. Hogan
Harley E. Whitcomb
*06 Colville Dr.
“an Josz, Ca. 95123

RE: Servicing Transfer of
Westco Savings Loan Number: [N

Dear Homeowner:

As of June 30, 1989, the servicing of your loan will be transferred to
Corstan, Inc., in Las Vegas, Nevada. It is normal practice within the
mortgage banking industry to transfer servicing between two mortgage
servicing companies. This +transfer will not affect the terms of
sonditions of your mortgage in any way.

Beginning with your July 1, 1989, payment in +the amount of
$_1,924.29 , your check should be made payable to Coxrstan, Inc., and
mailed to the address below:

Corstan, Inc.

P.O. Box B1200

Las Vegas, NV 89180-1200
Attn: Casniering Department

-:ave provided you with a self-addressed postage paid envelope to
for your July 1989 payment. Once your lcan has been set up on
tan's system you will be receiving payment coupons.

.. the meantime, should you have any questions regarding the transfer
" wour loan, you may contact the person(s) listed below by dialing 1-
4.~251-5440 or for your convenience you use their toll fres number at

“00-234-7717:

Dan Miller, Cashiering Manager Ext. 277
Karletta Williams, Escrow Manager Ext. 253
Doug Schreiner, Collections Manager Ext. 251

wrely,

. :M‘éfw//‘-f‘

WESTCO SAVINGS BrNK




ananvas 000 MOORPARK AVE. #206

RECORDING REQUES@BY

{ TESTCO SAVINGS BANK. F.$.8.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

el WESTCO SAVINGS BARK, F.S.B. '
we s SAN JOSE, CA 95117

L o o [ i

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’'S USE

Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

RESIDENTIAL FUNDIRG CORPORATION

all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated OCTOBER 3. 1988

cxecutedby  yg YIN R. HOGAN AND CAROL K. HOGAN HUSBAND AND WIFE
HARLEY E. WHITCOMB AND LOU E. WHITCOMB HUSBAND AND WIFE

. Trustor,
to liéLMINGTON FINAI;IVCIAL CORPORATION, A CALIFORHIA C{TiRPORﬁlTI(L!io » Trustee.
and recorded as Instrument No. 9861435 on QCTOBER 6, 1988 n k , page

. of Official Records in the County Recorder’s office of SANTA CLARA County,
Catifornia, describing land therein as:

Let 63, Tract 4493, filed July 10, 1968 1o Map Book 239 at page 46, Sacte
Clara County Rezords.

115 R with the note or notes thervin deseribed or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon
" turerest. and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Sra s OF CALIFORNIA w8 ,
COUNTYOF . _SANTA-CLARA-. . ¥ :
MESTCO SAVINGS BANK. F.S.B.
Onthis 12T dayof OCTOBER 1488 &
tecfore e, the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for suid State. . ’ v
pers ssllyappeared oo . L e 5 im U 2 - i,
e e - —CALMIN M. MWATTS . . CALVIN M. WATTS
who executed the within instrumentas . . EXFEC VICE - - = .x.EG...VIGE‘.P,R.E.SI_QEN?T.________._._ e -
Presidentnnd | Ll L i e e o e .
. -DEBORAH J. MOORE SRR L
who executed.the within instranient ax SR, YICE.PRES
xR v, personally known to me for groved Lo me on the bayix of 2SRy - NIGE-PRESIDENT - - — e v e e
Srusfuclory evidenced to be the persons whe executed the within
Instrument on Dehalf of the corporation therein named, and o
acknowldged Lo me that such corporation erveuted the within el

mstegment purspant to its by-lows or o resolution of ils hoord of

AL
BRIDGET L SCHMIDT |

direclors, ~ N .
2 .,-I 4 C/ Y "t HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
snalare i kb Y L(__. 5 - ORANGE COU':;Y l.
S BRIDGET L. SCHMIDT e ey TR 190
Name {Typed or Printed)
Notary Public ir and for said Stiate Vi aten feat offiven] nonaral seel)

MG 003 1t
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. ( REC FEE Recorded at the request of
B ‘American Tille Insurance Company

,n/L/” RMF 8:00

WESTCO SAVINGS BANK. F.S.8. Miche | / 0CT 61388 .
4000 MOORPARK AVE. #206 LIEN NaT
SAN JOSE. CA 95117 Laurle Kane, Recorder

Ay | 2eE . Fanta Clara Covnly, Official Records
PCO
ﬂ! ' K708pucc182%7

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

. DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST (“Sccurity Insrument™ is made on OCTOBER 3 . 19 88 | The wustor

i VELVIN R. HOGAN AND CAROL K. HOGAN HUSBAND AND WIFE
AQ? HARLEY E. WHITCOMB AND LOU E. WHITCOMB HUSBAND AND WIFE

{**Barrower*'),
The trustee is

WILMINGTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION.
i B CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
The bencfican' = UESTCO SAVINGS BANK. F.S.85.

(" Trustee™ ).

which is organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA . and whusc-
address is o -

1000 CORFORATE POINTE - .

ULVER CITY, Ci 20230 ("Lender™.

Barrower owes e princsual ea s

ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 X . "
Dallars (LS. § 19509 0 ¥. This debit 1s evidenced by Borrower s nate dated the same date as this Sceurity [nstrument [ Note'™),
wh-th provides for mt;n?hg"pa)'mx;xs. with the Rl debr. if not paid carlier. due and peyable on NOVEMBER 1. 2018 . This

K-

- Instrument secures 10 Lender: (a} the repayment of the debr evidenced by the Noie, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications:
prment of all ather sums, with inter=st, advanced under paragtaph 7 1o proteet the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢) the performance
; Twer's covenants and agreements under this Securiry Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably prants and conveys

" in tus, wath power of sz, e following describa? property located in SANTA CLARA Counry, California:

All that certain resi properiy s:ituated :a the city of San Jose, County of
Sazta Clara, Stzte of Caiiformia, descrided as follows:

Let €3, Tract $4%3, filed July 10, 1968 1o Map Bock 239 at page 46, Sapta
Clara Couzty Records. -

which has the address of

306 COLVILLE DRIVE LD
SAN JOSE | . Califormia 951;
%

LofT1'H]

3 {**Property Address*):
wp Code)

TOGETHER WITH all the improvemcnts now or hereafier erccted on the property, ang all casements, rights, appuncnances, rents. royaliies,
mnctal, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereaficr a part of the propeny. All replocements und additions
shall alva b covered by this Seeurity Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred 1 in this Sceurity Insirument as the “*Property. '

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the eslate hereby cum}e_vcd and has tac right to grant and convey the Property
and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title Lo the Propeny
apainst all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

.

THIS SECURTTY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national nse and nan-uniform covenants with limited. variations by jurisdiction
‘o canstituie 2 uniform security instrument covering real propeny.

" IFORNIA—Single Family—FNMA/FHLMG UKIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3005 12/83

Be~ nsmn
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Any wmounts dishorsed by Lender wader this pacagraph 7 shall hocome additiona] debn of Borrower seeured iy this Sceurity
[nstrument. Unless Borruwer and Lender agred o mher fen of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of dishursement
at the Now e amd shall be pavable. with interest, upon fatice from Lender 1o Borrawer requesting payment.

IF Lender reguired morgage insurunce as 1 condition of making the loan secured by this Secusity Instroment, Borrower shall
pay the PEEmiuN fequinrgd o nisintain dhe insueance i effeer until such tme o the reguiremment for the insursinee terminages in accordince
with. Borrower's and Lender™s written agreement or applicable Biw, .

¢ B Inspection, Lender o it agent iy make reasonuble entries upon and inspection of the Property. Lender shall give Burrower
mtice at the tme of o prior 10 an mapection specilying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9., Conclermnation. The proveeds of any awvard uf ckrin for dan ages, dinect or comeguential, it cannection with any condemmnation
or ather kahing of any part of the Praperty, o fof cunveyance in licw of condemmation, are hereby ussigtied and shall be paid o Lender

b ihe event of a total wking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums sceured by this Security Instrument.
whether ar not then due. with any excess paid 1o Borrower. In the event ol a partial taking of the Properiy. unless Borrower und
Lender otherwise agree in wriling. the sums seenred by this Security Instrunent shall be reduced y the iwnount of the proweeds nuiplicd
by the following fraction: (a) the tort amennt of the sunw seovred immeditely before the taking. divided by (h) the Lair marker
vilue of the Propesty immedintely befure ihe 1 2. Any balance shall be paid 10 Boerower.

I the Propery is abandaned by Borrower. or if, afier notice b Lender 1w Borrower thit the condemmnr ofTers to make an
award or seude a clom for danages. Borrower il 1o respond e Lender within MY davs after ihe dite the netice is wiven, Lender

o mthorized 1o caollect amd apphy the proceeds, at it uplion, gither o restoraition or repaie of 1y Froperty or i the sums secured
by 1hid" Securny Instrument. whether or nor then ue,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise Agree mowriting, any
the dae dute of ihe momhly pavinenis referred 1o in pavagraphs |
HI. Borrower Newt Released: Forbearanee Byl

ipplication of proceeds to principal shalt nat estend o pospone
2w chang the amount of sucl payments.,

-eieder Not o Wadver, Exiension of the tin Tor payment or mdilivation of
amortization of the sunrs secored by this Security Insteument gromed by Lender 10 any sticeessor in interest of Borrower shall nor
operate i release the habiliy of the onginal Borrowee or Barrower's sceesanrs e snterest. Lender shall pot be regquired so commency
Procecdings g 8y SUCCENSOF i1 RICICN OF 1¢Tuse W eviend e Jur piecoient or otherwise nedu
by thes Seconay Insteument by reason of any denmand made by the ori Borrower ar Borsower™s suceessors in interest, Any forbeaeange
by Lender in exercismg any right or remtedy shall not be a waiver of o preclude the exercise of any right or remedy,

1. Suceessors and Assizox Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Seeuriny
tasteumene shall bind and benefit the successars and ; 20 of Lender and Born: er, subjoct o the proviions of paragraph 17, Borrower's
covenants sl ageeements shalt be joint and sevcral, Any Borrower who -signs (his Securiny Instrument but dogs not exectie the
Neter () is co-mgming this Security Instrument only 0 mongage, srent and convey that Burrower's inierest in the Property under
the 1errs of this Security Instrument: (b is put persanally oblizated 10 pay the sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument: and (¢)
agrees that Leader and any wiher Barcower wuy aeee o extend, modily, farbear o prke any accommadations with regard o the
ters af this Seeurny Tistrumen: o the Note without thas Boerower s LN T

12, Loon Charpes, I¥ the boan seeured by ahis Secanty Instrment is subjeet 1o
that L s finally isterpreted o that the interest o7 ather o ch; gen colleciad o7 1o be vollected in connection with the Joun cxeced
the porasisted s, e G am such loan churge shall he reduced by the anvent necessary o teduce the charge 10 1he permingd
inmits and i any o slecady colieeted from Burrower which exceeded permitied limits will be refunded to Burrower. Lender nray
chrose 1o ke this refund by reducing the principsl owed under the Note ar by making a direct payment 1o Borrower, 1 relimed
feduves pancipal, the reduction will be treted o a partial prepayment without any prepay meot charge under the Note,

13, Legistation AfTecting Lendee's Rights, 1 engctment or eapiration of applicable lews has the effect of fendering uny provi
of the Neste or this Security Istroment unenfirceohly weeording o ary
19 ful! of 2l sums seeured by this Seu truy lastrument and iy inveke any remedies permaied by par araph 19, 1f Lender eaercises
thas option, Lender shisft wke the steps speeified i the second puragraph off purazraph 17,

14, Notices. Amv notiee o Bogrow or provided fue i it Securiny Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by miling it
v first elass mail unbess applicable faw regzires use of snother method. The notice shall he direaied o the Propeny Address or any
othee iddress Bareower desigaates by notice to Lender. Any notwe e Lender shall be given by fiest class mail to Lender's address
sited herein o any other sddress Lender desigates by nutice w Borrower. Any notice provided For in this Security Instrument shall
b deemed 10 have been given 1o Bosrower nr Lender when given as provided in this panireraph,

15, Governing Low: Severability, This Securins Instriment shall be governed by federal fow snd the Taw of the aurisdiction
W whieh the Propeny i loced. In the event thie any proviien of clause of this Security Insteument o the Node contlicts with applicahle

»evieliioe shal? it affect other proviswns of this Security Indrument or the Note which can be given elieet withow the contlicung
Fothe ead e provisons of tas Security Invarunieat and the Note are declared 1o be severable,
1A Borrower's Copy . Borrewes miven anc conformed copy of the Notwe wnd of this Security nstrment.

17 Transfer of:the Property or a Beneficial tnlerest in Barrewer, If all or amy part of the Propeny or ANy inlerest in it

g zanlerred oof o a benstintol merest in Borrower is sold or transierred and Borrower i not a natural person) without Lender's
i cament, Lemder iy, at s opion. regoare immeduale payment in Gl of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.
Heweves | this aption shall not be ¢aergined by Ledider if exercise is prohibited by federal ke as of the date of this Secusity Instrument.

I Leader exerenes this aptasit. Lenaer shalt e Borrower mlice of aceeleration, The nouce shall provvide a poriod of no

ithin which Borrower s pay all sums secured by this Securin

morlization of the suims secured

 law which sets mivvimum Joan charges, ane

4
teemia. Lender, ai its oprien, may requice inmediaie payinent

Y,

Provasoe,

Paar o

fess than 30 diys from she date the notice i~ detivered or neled w
Instiument, I Boreowe: fals 1o pay these supns prwar i the eapiration o this period, Lemler may invoke any rensedies permiticd
by thas Security Instrusient wathout further notice or demand on Rorrower,

15, Horrower's Right to Reinstate, if Borcower meets certun combitions. Borrower shall ave the right 10 huve enforce
of thes Secunty Instresenr discomtineed Y tee prior (o e earlier of: 5 duys tor s
Speenly for reinatatenient) before sale of the Progerty pursuani ta a0y power of sale containe! it
of  dgaient enforcing this Securny instiumem. Thise combinons s i Borrower: |
e due under this Seeneny astrument sl the Note had o ae

wni
h1 ether period ax applicable Tiw moy
b this Security Instrement: or thi entry
pays Lender all sums which then would
eratien vecurteds (00 cores any delaoh of any other covenants or
wEteenening ek pays all expenses imcusred in enforeing this Seeuriny Instrenient, inchmding. but nol Timited 10, resonable arneys”
ety tahes soch action as Lender may seasonably cequire toissare that e ien of this Seewviny lasteunient, Lender's rights
i the Propery and Rorrower™s abligation o pay the sons seeured by e Seeurrty Tnstrement sliall cominue unchanged, Upon

sastatenest by Bortowee . this Secarity Istroment and the obligions secured hereby shall remain ully effective as o no aceeleraton
“ad weenrredd, However, s vight 1o reinste shall not apply in the case of secelertion uder paragraphs 13 of 17,




@
' K708p6e 1829

Any aniotnts lishuesed by Lender omder s paragraph 7 shall become wdditional debr of Borrower secured by this Sevarity
tastroment. Urdess Borrower and Fendker agree 1o other ternis of payaient, these atsounts shall i interest (rons te dane ol disbursement
ar the Nete rite and shatl be payable, with imerest. upan notice Trane Lender v Borrower requesting payivient,

If Lender roquired morigage insurinee as a coadition o making the Toan secured by this Seeurity Instrument. Borrower shadl
‘rla'y the premivms required o nutintsio the nsuranee in ¢fleet il such time i the requirement for the inssrance Weaminates in aceondanee
with. Borrower™s and Lender's writlen agreement or applivable ki,

+ & Inspection. Lender or its agent muy make reasonuble entrics apon aml inspections of the Property, Lender shatl give Borcower
* atice ot the time of or prior 1o an inspection specilying cessonable ciuse (or the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of iny swird or chait for danniges, direet or comegquential, in coniection with any condemnation
or other taking of any part of the Property, o for comesanee in licw of condenation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid 1o Lender,

In the event of a aotal whing ot the Propeny, e proceeds shadl be applied 1o the soms seeured by this Security Instrument.
whether or nol then due, with any eveess paid 1o Borrawser., Inothe event of o partial tiking of the Property. unless Borrower and
Lender others ise sgeee in writing, the senis secured by this Securits Inseumeat shall he eeduced by the amowm of the proceeds multiplicd
by the fullowing fraction: ta) the ol amount of the soms secured immediandy hetore the aking, Jdivided by (b the Fair market
value of the Propesty immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid 10 Boreawer.

. INihe Property i shandoned by Borrower, or i, after notive by Lemder i Borrower tian the condemner obfers 1o make an
award of seule a clim for damiges. Boerower Gils i respoml i Lender within 30 doys afier the dite the votice is given, Lender
i authorzed o collect and apply the proceeds. atits oplion. either o restoration or repair of the Propenty o 1o tie st secured
by thisTecunity Instrument. whether or not then due,

Unless Lember and Borrower atherwise agre in weiting, any applicativn of proceeds to principal shall not estend or postpone
the due date of i mamhly payeents referred min parageaphs | amd 2 or change the amount of such payvaents,

10. Barrower Not Relessed: Poebesrance By Lender Nota Wadter, Estemaon of the time Sor payinent or modification of
amurtization of the sunws secured by this Seeurity Invroment granted by Lender w0 any sueeessor in inderest of Borrower shall ool
opetite to release the liability of the wriginad Borrower or Boreower's stuceessors i interest, Lender shall it e tequired 1o commwnee
Proceedings aEamsLany sueessor i interest o reme i extend time (e pis ment of ntherise modily smortizaton of the s seeured
by this Sevuruy Jistrantent by reasen of iy demand ade by e otigimal Borrow et or Borrower™s suecessors iy interes, Any forlwarinee
by Lender i everving am aight of teiiedy stall not e aowaner of o preciude the ewercise of mwe oght or remedy.

1. Sucoessors smd Assigns Bound: Joint and Seseral Liabilits s Cossigners, Ve concnants and sercements ol this Sevuriny
Iistrument stk band ind Beneiit the successors and assigos of Fender and Hurrower, subect o the provisions af parkgraph 17, Borrower's
Sttty and zreenionts shall be st and severad. Ay Borrower swho cosigos s Secority Iistrmment but dues ot execuie the
Mo, fan s cnsezing s Seeunes steamient waly e awontgage, gt and comey that Borsoser's mtetes) in the Property under
the termis of this Securny Tostraments th) s oor peesemally obligmed 1 pay the sums wewred by this Security Inatroment: and ()
agrees that Lender and any other Burrower imay agree w0 oxteml, medily. Torbwar oe neke amy acemmmodal s, with ropard o he
terms of this Security [natrument o the Note without that Borrower's consent.

= Loan Chueges. 10 he Joan secured by this Sceurity Instrament is subject o Law whivh sets maninsmn lian charges, il
it law s Aty iterpreted'so -t she interest ar sther loa charges collected or 10 be collected in conacetion with the T eveeed
the permntied hmits, then gzl any sach ki charge shall be reduced by e amoun fevessarny o reduee the charge tothe permitted
binut. and th amy s already coliected From Borrow er which exceeded permitied tinits will be relunded 1o Borrower. Lender iy
choose -t make s relund by reducing the primcipal owed aoder the Note o by making o direvt payment o Borrower. B2 cclund
reduces principal. the reduenon will be treated e @ partial prepavimient without amy prepayment charge under the Note.

1. Lepislation Affecting Lender™s Rights, If emictmwnt or expiration o applicable b i the effect of rendering any provision
of the Nate or s Security Instruntent vaenforcesble aceording o its terms. Lender, at i aption, may require immediaie pas et
W Full efall sums secured by this Secority Insteument and may invohe any remedies permitted by paragraph 190110 Lender evercises
thix aption. Leader shald tabe e steps specificd in the second pacagraph of patragreaph 17,

I, Notives, Any notwe s Borrewes provided for in Whis Security lostrunent shall be given by delivering ot or by nailing it
by 2 class ol unbess applivable s requires use of another mcthod, The ontice shal! be directed to the Propenty Address or any
other address Borrower designates by notice to Lemder. Any notice 10 Lender shall e given by Tiest class ntil 1o Lender™s abdress
Mated herei or any other address Eemder designates by nutice 1o Borrower, Any notice provided for in this Securily nsirament shall
B deemed ko have heen given 1o Borrower ue Lender when given o provided in tiis paragraph,

15. Governing Law: Severability, This Sevurity tnsirument shull be governod by Tederal baw and the law of the jurisdiclion
s which the Properts is lovated. Bn sl event that sy provisien or elause o this Sceurity Instrument o the Notwe contlicts with applicable
. such conthier sali notatfect other peavizions of this Security lastrament or the Note which cn he given effieer without the conflicting
eion Lo this emd she proviaons of this Seceriny Psteament and the Nute aee dechired to be sevetahly

T, Barrmwer™s Coaps. Borrower alall be given ane confonmed oy of the Nowe and of this Security lastrument,

17, Transfer of the Prapeets or 2 Beneficial Interest i Borrower, I all or any part of the Properts or any bnterest in it
t sl r trantetfed or icbenelwiad mterest in Barrower iy sold o sransforecd aimd Borower is not o matura) person withom Lender's

W WHICN coment, Bender ps . at its oplion, require umedie Pyt in Tl of all sums seeured by this Security Instrmnent
Pewerer. this eption st 2o be evercised Iy Lember it enercise s prodibited by federal B as of the date of this Seeuriy lastrumem,

I Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bosrwer notice of aeceleration. Fhe motice hall provide i period of not
foss than 30 duvs Team the date the nutiee is delivered or mailed within wligh Borrower must ey all sums secured by (his Securily
Instrument. 1 Borrower Sadls 1o pay Uhese sums prior o the sxpiration of (s peviek, Lender may invube any remedies pesmitied
by this Security Instroaneny without Turther notice ur densuid on Borrower,

18, Borrower's Right to Reinstate, If Borrower nwels certain conditions., Borpower shal! have the night 10 have enforcement
of this Sccurity Iivtroaient Jiscontanued at any tme prioe o the earlicr off () $ days dor such other perisd s applicadle kv may
PGy for reinstatementy belore <ide oF the Prapeny pursum to any poawer of sale contiined inihis Security Insirument: or by entry
ol a judgment enfivecing this Seeurty fintrement. Those conditions are that Borrower: () pays Lender ail sums which then wonld
be due under this Security Instrament and the Note had o aceelerstion sevurred: (b cures any el of any other covenanis or
agregmweniss (o) pays all expenses incurred in calurcing this Seenrity [nstrument. inchading, but st limitee to, ceasnable Mloreys”
tees s amd Wk tabes such action as Lemder may teisamahly require o wsire that the hien o this Seewnty Tostrmnent, Lender's sty
e Propeiiy sl Wagower’s ohligaimnn 1o gy she s secoed by thes Sevuety Bstument shalt vontinee sichanged. ITpon
teistaiement by Hoeeower, this Secunity Instrunent and the obligations secuiad herehy shadl remain dully elechve as if nosieeels
Ak acemred. Thoveser, this g e reinabiate shall not apply in the case ol aeevleration wnder paragraphs 13 or (7,
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NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender furlher covenant and agree as lollows:

19. Acceleration: Remedics. Lender shall give notice 1o Borrewer prioe 1o acecleration following Berrower’s breach of any covenam
e apezement in Lhis Sceurity basteunieat (hut wd prior tr aceelerntion undee parageaphs 13 and 17 unless applicable low provides otherwise),
The antice shall specify: () the defaatt; (b} the action required 1o cure the delaultz () o dite, not less thin 30 days from the date the notice
is given to Rorrower. by whicl the defanll must be rured; end (d) that failure 10 cure the defuull on e hefore the date specified in the
notice may resull in weceleration of the suns secured by this Security Instrament snd sate of the Propeety. The notice shall fuether infornt
Borrower of the right 10 ceinstate after acceleration and the ripht (s hring % court uction to sxsert the nenseaistonce of o deFault or any
other defense of Borrower 10 acceleration and sule. IF the default iy not cured on or befoce the dite specified in the notice, Lender at its
tiption may require immicdiate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument withoul further demand and muy inveke
the power of sale and any ather remedics peemitied By applicable law, Lender shall he entitled to calleet all expenses incorred in pursuling
the remedics provided in this paragraph 19, inctuding, It not Bmited 1o, reasonable attorncys® fees and costs of title evidence,

Il Lender invohes the power of sale, Lender shall evecute ar cause Trusice (o exeeute o wriltets nolice of the seeurrence of na cvent
of default and of Lender™s dection to cause the Property (o be sold. Trustee shall cause this notice to be recorded in cach county In which
any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trusiee shall mall copics of the natlce ns preseribed by applicable luw to Borrower und to
the other persons prescribed by upplicable faw, Trustee shall give public notice of sule to the persons and in the manner preseribed by upplicuble
law. ANer the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without deprand on Borrower, shall sell the Property ut public suction to the highest
hidder al the lime and place and under the terms designated in the antice of sake in one or more paceels and in any erder Trustce delerndnes,
Trustee may postpone sale of all ar any pareel of the Property by public announcement ul the timke and place of any previewsty schedubed
wale. Lender uor its designee may purchase the Property at any sale,

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee’s deed conveying e Prapeety without any covensat or warrapty, expressed or implied.
‘The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the Watements made therein, Trustee shall apply the procecds
ol the snle in the follawing order: (2) to all experses of the sale, including, bug ot limited o, reasanshie Trustee's and attorneys® fees: thy
to ull suifis secured by this Security Instruntents and @ oy ewwens (o the peesen ur persons legally entitied to it

20, Lender in Posansbon. Upor acceleration umler paragraph 19 or shandonment of the Praperty, Lender tin persan, by agent o hy judicially
appanited feceinert shall by eattled o enier wpon. take possession of am e the Propesty amd te vailect the rents of the Propeny inchuding
these pant due. Any et collected by Lender of the recever shall be applicd Sigst o paymient of te coats of numigenment of the Prospenty and
codlection of rents, including, but wot limited o, receivee®s fees, promiuni on regeiver s bamds and seasoriable atteraeys” tees, sl then 1o the sunis
secured by this Security Instrument.

21, Reconveranve, Upon payment of i) sums sequred by thes Securnty Insirumeat. Lemler shadl request Trustee reconvey the Property
a0 shall surrender this Sevunty Instrument and s11 ontes evidencmy debr accured by this Securily imstromen to Trusee, Trustee shall teconvey
e Propenty without warranty znd without diarge (o the penon or pecsons legally entitled to it Such person or peesans shall pay any recondation cous.,

22, Substitute Trustee. Lendor, a1 its opion, may fron e 10 Gnke PN sUCCeIF TTusiee 1o any Trustee appoinied hereunder by an
mtruricnt evecuted amd acknowledped by Lesder and recorded in the office of the Revorder of the county in which the Property is lovated, The
isirumynl shalt comain the name of the enginal Lemder, Trusice and Borrower, the bouk and page wheee this Security Instrumient is recarded and
the nanie and address of the sueggssar Inptee. Withwot conseyance of the Property, the succesaor trustie shatl sueceed to all the title. powers and
Juttes conlerred upoa the Trustee heeein aad by applicable law, This provedure for substinution of trusiee shall govern to the exclusion of ol other
provisions for substitution,

23, Request for Notices, Borrowes reguests that copies af the aatices of detault sl sile he sent 10 Norrower's sddress which is the Property
Address,

24, Statement of Obligation. Lender may collect 3 fec, nol £2 saceed the nusmum amount permitted by law Tur furaishing the statenwn
of obligation as provided by Secton 2941 of the Civil Code of Califern (350 00).

25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one ur more riders are evecured by Burcower and recorded fogether with thix Security Instrument,
the covenants and ageeements of cach such rider shatl be incurporated inw and shall amend and supplement the covenams and agreciments of ihis
Sccuruy Inatrument as if the ridesis) were 3 paa of this Security Imtrument [Check applicable boxesy]

:‘(_X Adwstable Rate Rider £} cosdominien Rider 0 1 Family Rider
! Graduated Payment Rider ) prannea Uit Devetopment Ruder
D Otherin) {pecify)

BY SIGNING BELOW. Borrower sucepts und sprees e the terms and cosengnis contained in this Sevuney {astevenent and in amy rider(s}
exccuted by Borcower and recorded with it.

X by 44 e K Cand ey e

VELVIN R. HOGAMN CAROL K. HOGAY . o

Pl &y KR &. LA Zopred

HARLE WHITCONMB tesg LOU E. WHITCOMB fhermss
tSpace Below This Line Reserved For Acknowtedgement]
State of Caldasnn, SANTA CLARA Coomy
Onthes  Sth: day of October . 88 - Delare me, the undersgnal, o Notary

Public i and dor sind St peesonaths appeaecd YELY TN R, HOGAH CAROL K. HOGAN

HARLEY E. WHITCOMB ) LOU E. WHITCOMB ,°
RESHFERIRS 07 proved 1o me o the hasis o saiiGetens evidence o be the pernia whoe ngime W /M /él‘(.‘f'i 5 ubseribies) s the fonegning
iinapment and ackinow ledpad th they/he/she evectited the sine e /

i

Wuress my Tand amd ollic el seal Sigratste

3ol oot 3okl e sl ) . V. HEADP_

OFFICIAL SEAL My comnission eapiees. B-10-90
V, HEAP

tlotary Puzic -Cafilomnin
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

toy Corman bas My ta G

RECQUEST FOR RECONVEYANGY
1oy TREN L0

The mdersigied 1 the bedder of the ke s e secured by this Deed of Trost Sad e or ites, tgether with i silics indebtednes
secuzed by this Deed of Trint, Buve been paad 8 full, You are berehy slieeeted tocanced said wene o aates i this eed ol Trwat, wlich are delivergd

herebs,amd o eecomvey . witho warrans . alk e estite now hebd by yontumder thes Dved of Trost we the persn oF perin Tegally entnled therei,
Powed: L. L




The ¢ost of your ceedit
as i vearly rate.

10.87 %

The dollar amoum the
eredil will cost you,

$  456,140.57

The amount of credit
provided 10 you or on
vour heladf,

$  188,593.42

The amount you will
have paid afier you
have made all pavments
i scheduled.

$  644,733.99

A FEDERALATRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURE ST, EMENT
{THIS @ITHER A CONTRACT NGR A COMMITMENT * END)

Creditor: WESTCO SAVINGS BANK, F.S5.B. VELVIN R. HOGAN

4000 MODORPARK AVE. #206 306 COLVILLE DRIVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95117 SAN JOSE. CA 95123
Date; OCTOBER 3, 1988 loan Number; _
Check Bon iF applicable;
ANNULLT FINANCE Amount Tota! of O} “Tow Sale

M PERCEMT . 5GE CHARGE Financed Payments Price
i RATE The total cost af your

purchase on credit
including your down.
payrment of

s
s

FXXRE HQUIRED BEMOSIT: The annual percentage tate does net take inte aceount your required deposil,
PAYMENTS: Your pyement schedule will be:

Nwnbyt ot

Adnunt ot When Paymenis

FED D ini
HOME (4

155
INSURANUE:

sl .
i I you purchase

Illl\(-lll\ b3

PREPAYMENT:
hay
;oI

THE *15eg
*24€ LOAN BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO
BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO .

seesi O 1.0000% ADJUSTMENTS PER CHANGE DATE.,
YLUL MAXIMUM INTEREST RATE OF

. property

LATE CHARGE: 15 a pivivend is more than
it vou pay off carly, sou

;&x“ill KSH
Bt wiqly

Someone buyi:

* means an estimate

TRANSACTION IF THE "INDEX
MORE OF TEH THAR EVERY

WILL HOT

INCREASES.

EXCEED

Suzkbe? of Anwuni of When asictit, Tymis Attt v) When Tfaymenss
s ey Payments Adge e Pavinems Pasmetity Are Due Paymenyy Pasrie nis At (e
6 1413.89 71.50 12/01/88
6 1550.31 71.50 06/01/89
6 1689.75 71.50 12/01/89
0 sl 7190 06/01/90
240 Lin2.6l SR.25 12/00/97
11 1742.61 12/01/17
1 174128 11/01/18
2 DERLYND FEATURE: This obligation hias a demand featurc.
X VANEATLE RATE:

= THE ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE MAY INCREASE DURING THE TERM OF THIS

THE RATE MAY NOT INCREASE

6 MONTHS COMMENCING ON

ANY CHANGE IN THE RATE SHALL NOT EXCEED1.0000 %
MORE OR LESS THAR THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING RATE.
THE INTEREST RATE
ANY THCREASE 14 RATE WILL TAKS THE FORH OF HIGHER PAYMENTS.

13.375 2

MAY 1, 1989

IS THE MONTHLY WEIGHTED COST GF FUNDS OF MEMBERS OF THE
» PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL

L1 Credurlife wmsurance and vredis disability

You may ohtzin the imurance fram anyene you want that is acceptable to ereditor,

2 - Moy insuranee rom eredicer you will pay §

'sl C LIRITY: ¥ou are giving a sevurity intergad im:
Y e gy wre property heing purchased

I

13.3750%

. 2,121,
AT ) vwllng ?ngur:mu- 13 required o uhiain credit:

i.)! YProperiv insurance

Real propetiy vou already own,

I Sdays late, vou will be cliazpcd 5

have to pay a penalty,
by entitled te a refund of part of the Fimmee charge,

¢ your property may,

funds and penaliies.

ONCE YOU'VE REACHED
YOUR PAYMENT WOULD INCREASE

[ #oud insurance

for 1 one vear term.

®% af the payiment.

subject to conditions.

assume the rn"m inder of your loan on the original terms.
Sev vour contract documesnts For any additional infaemation about nonpayinent, defaull, any required repayment in Tull before the

\huiulnl date and prepaymesi

‘-XX il des and numerical disclosures except the late payment disclosures are estimates,

| he underigned acknowlalee ieceiving and reading s completed copy of this disclosure.

Neither yun o e creditae peeviondy s bevome ahligated o make or wrept this luan, noe s

delpery g sigiiog ol this dislisure,

X LS C""‘-‘:'\_/.SA...

X ﬂf:.m\_[ 75 YLIC\':. fa)

any such obigation made by the

Alepain__

%—?ge-ﬂ(_.;d/

I VLY . HOGAN enlicsit) T CAROL K. HOGAN
. K’Vf‘ RIS d-c'?“‘!-d::_ e e _X A2 z
1y 2 I-plu.nm AEL . WHITCOME tApplicant) LOU £. WHITCOMB
s s 4t B 0 E Tt T e, e, Jikd Prenent. v (e i athe

MSS REG 2 amS Pa
MC COI1A P




B AWUSTARZATENOTE @ 00057 %

BaRgcars)

THIS NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN MY INTEREST RATE AND MY
MONTHLY PAYMENT. THIS NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT :4Y INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY
ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE | MUST PAY, EERN”

.- SAN JOSE CA
{City)

{Stated

OCTOBER 3 L1988
305 COLVILLE DRIVE SAM JOSE. CA 95123

(I'coperty Addrest)

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO 'AY
In recurn for 2 Joan that 1 have received, | proimisc to pay U.S. 3 195,000.00 (this amount is calied “principal™),
plus "-terest, to the order of the Lender. The Leaderis  WESTCO SAVINGS BANK, F.S.B.

1 undtzestand that the Lender may transfer chis Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is cntitled to re
¢cive payments under this Notc is called the "' Note older.™

gk, 2. INTEREST

; Interest will be charged on unpaid principa! until the Full ameunt of principal has been paid. 1 will pay interest at a vezrly rate
of 7.875 %. Theinterest rate L will pay will change in accordance with Section 4 of this Note,

The interest rate required by thi$ Scction 2 and Section 4 of this Note is the mte 1 will pay both before and after any default
deseribed in Seazion 7 () of this Note. .

3. PAYMENTS

{A) Time and Place of Payments

1 will pay principal and interest by making pzymenes every month. .

I will make my monthly payments n the fisst day of each month beginning on DECEMBER 1 .19 B8 .1wilk
make thess payments every mornth uatil | have paid ali of the principal and intercst and any other charmges described below that | may
ows under this Note, My monthly pavments will be applied to intcrest before princinpal, If, on NOVEMSER 1 . 2018 4
stili ove amounts under this Note, | will pzy those amounts in full on that datc, which is calied the ““maturity date.”

i will make my monthly payments at 5510 L& PALMA AVFHUE

LA PALMA, CA 90623

. or at a diffcrens place if required by the Note Holder,

(B) Amount of My Inidal Monthly Payments

Zach of my initial monthly paymenes will be-in the amouz of US. 5 1,413.8% . This amount may change.

{C) Monthiy Javment Changes .

Changes in my monthly payment will reflect changes in the unpaid principal of my loan and in the interest tate that 1 must pay.
The Note Holder wili determine my new inzerest rate and the changed amount of my monthly payment in accordance with Section 4
of this Note.

. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A} Change Dates
The interes: rate | will pay may change on the firs: day of MAY .19 89, and on that day cvery  6Lh
manth thercafter. Each dats on which my interest rate could change is called 3 “Change Date.”
(B) The Index '
BEGINNING WITH THE FiRST CHANGE DATE, MY ENTEREST RATE WILL BE BASED
ON AN INDEX. THE "IKDEX" 1S THE MONTHLY WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF
SAVINGS, BORROWINGS AND ADVARCES OF MEMBERS OF THE FEOERAL HOME LOAK
BANY OF SAN FRANCISCO (THE "BANK"), AS MADE AVAILABLE BY THE BANK.
THZ MOST RECENT IMNDEX FIGURE AVAILABLE AS OF THE DATE 45 DAYS BEFORE
TACH CHANGE DATE 1S CALLED THE "CURRENT INDEX". INITIAL INDEX VALUE 1S 7.5930 %.
1 the Index 15 e longes avaiiabic, the Nete Helder wili choose 2 new index which 15 based upon companble information, The
Mage Holder will pive me notice o1 this chawe,
1CY Calenlation of Changes
1efore cach Change Date, the Note Holder will calculte my ncw interest rate by adding + 2.6250 percentage points
7.6250 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then rgund the result of this addition to the nearest onc-cighth of
sentage znint (0.125%). Subject o the iimits stated in scction 4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest fate
2 next Chzange Data.
The Note iialder will then determine the amount of the monchly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal
& T am expecied 2o owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest ratc in substantially equal payments.
sasult of this caleulation will be the new amount of my manthly payment.
{D) Limits on tnterest Rate Changes
The intzrest rate | am sequired to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than £.675 % or less than 6.875 %.
ssafter, my intcrest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than  1.00005  from the rate
i interest | have been paying for the preceding 6 months, My interest rate will never be greater than 13,375 %.
() Fffeerive Date of Changes
My new interest rate will become effective on ench Change Date. | will pay the amoent of my new monthly payment beginning
% %z first moathiv payment date after the Change Date untit the amount of my monchly payment changes again.
F) Notice of Chanpes
The Notc Italder will delive: or mail to mie a notice of any chanpes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly paymens
* e the effective date of any change. Tha notice will include information required by law to be piven me 2nd also the title and ele-
hone number of a pesson who will dnswer any question 1may have regarding the notice.

5. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO I'REPAY
1 have the right to make payments of prineipal at any time before they are due. A payient of principal only is known asa
“prepayment.” When 1 make 2 prepayment, | will tell the Note Holder in writing that Lam duing su.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE

ROVQ01 rsinnr Oricinal » Title: Copy - File: Copy < Borrower Yape s of 2
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.t 1 may make a full prepayment a2 partial prepayments wi 40Ut paving any Prepagjecsnt charge. The Note Holder will use ali
of my prepayments to reduce the amg * principal that | gl under this Nate. It l@ a partial prepayment, there will be no
changes in the due dates of my monthly payments unlest,thdli@te MHolder aprees in writng to those changas. My partial prepayment
may reduce the amount of my monthly payments after the firse Change Date foliowing my partial prepayment. lowever, any re-
duction due to my partial prepayment may be offsct by an interest rate increase.
6. LOAN CHARGES . .

If a baw, which applies 1o this loan and which sets maximtn loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest of vther Juan
charpes collected of to Le collected in connection with this loan exeeed the permitted limits. then: (i) any such lvan charge shall be
reduced by the amount neeessary to reduce the change 1o the permitted Timitz and (i) any sums already cullcered from me which ex-
ceeded peomisted limits will Le refunded 10 me. The Note Hulder may chuose tn make this refund by reducing the principal | vwe
under this Note or by maoking 2 direet payaent te me. I a refund reduces pringipal, the reduction will be treated as a paraal pre
pavment,

7. BORROWER'S FATLURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A} Lute Charpes Tor Overdue Paymens

11 the Note Holder has not received the fuli amaunt of any manthly pavment by the end of 15 ealendar days afier the
date it ¢ shue. 1 will pay a late charge te the Nute Ilulder. The amount of tie charge willbe " 5" & of my avcrdue payment of
principal and interest, | will pay this Luic charge premptly but ouly vice on cach late pavment.

(B} Default " ,

If 1 do not pay the full amount of cach monthly payment e the date it is due. | will be in default.

(G Notiee of Delanlt

15 1 u in defauli, the Note Holier nsay send ine 2 written notice telling mie thar if | do not pay the overdue amaount by a certain
date. the Note Holder may require me te pay immediately the fult amount of principal whicly has not been paid and ail ihe interest
that | owe on thar amoun:. That date must be at feast 30 days afler the date on which the notice is delivercd or mailed 1o me.

{0} No Waives By Note Helder

Kven if. at a time when 1 am in defauls, the Note Holder daes not requite me 1o pay immediately in full as deseribed above. the
Note Mulder will still have she right 1o do to if 1 am in default ar a lazer time.

{E) Payment of Note Holder's Cuses and Expenses

I the Note Holder has required me ta pay immediately in {el) as deseribesd above, the Note Holder will have the right wo be paid
back by me for all of its costs and expenses is enforcing this Note to the extent noi prohibited by applicable law, Those expenses e
clude, for example. reasonabic attoreys’ fecs.
§.  GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless appiicabic Taw requires 2 giiferent methed, any notice that must Do given 1o me under this Note will be given by deii-
vering it or by mailing it by first class mail tu me at the Propesty Address sbove o at a different address if | give the Note Holder a
notice of mv diffcrens address.

Any nonice that must be piven 10 the Note Holdes undzs thit Note will be given by maiiing it by fizst class mail 1o the Note
Holder at the address stazed in Scetion 3tAY alove of a1 2 differcnt addressaf | am civen a potice of that different address.
9. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE

¥ more than one person signt this Note, cach person is fullyand pessenaliy obligated 1o keep all of the promises made in this
“ote, including the promisc to pay ihe full amoury owed, Any person who is a guarantor, surety, of endorser of this Note is alse obir
paicd 1o do these things, Any pesson who taies aver these oblipations, including the oblipations of 3 guarantor, surcty of endorser of
this Nefc, is also oblizated tv keep alt of the proimases made in this Nose. The Note Holder may caforee its vights under this Newe
agams: cach pirson individually o against Al of us topethzr. This means thas any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounis
ewed ender this Note,

10. WAIVERS

| an¢ 2ny other pemon who hat adligations wade: this Nuie waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor. "Present-
meat” means the fighs e require the Nois Tiolder te demand pavinen: oi amounis due. “Netice of dishonur™ means the righ: fo
require the Note Holder to pive notice 1o other nersons that amounts dut bave not been paid.
11.  UNITORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a wrsferm instrument wich limited variations in some jurisdiciions. Tn addition 1o the protections piven 10 the Note
Holder under this Note, a Mortpage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Secuniy Instrument’). dated the same datc as this Nozc,
prutecis the Note Holder {rom possibic Josses whick might fesult if 1 do rot keep the promists which 1 make in this Note. That
Secusity Instrument deseribes how and under what conditions | may be reguired w make imntediate payment in full of ali amaunts
| ewe under this Notc. Some of those conditiens are descrihed as follows:

Transfer of the Properiy or a Bonchicind Interest in Borrawer, 15 all or any part of the propersy of any interest in it is sold
or tansferred (ot if & beneficial intcres: in Borrower is sold or teansferred and Borrowee is not a natural person) without Lender's
prior written conscni. Lender may, at iis option. require immediacs payment in {ulk of all sums secured by this Security Instry:
ment. Howeves, this option shall not be exereised by Lender if excreisz is probibited by federal Jaw as of the date of this Security
Insirument. Lender alsé shai! not exercise this option il: (a) Bomower causes to be submitied to Lender informatiod. required by
lender to evaiuate the iateaded transfrree o5 if 2 new loan weee being made o the wransferee: and (b) Lender reasonably detes:
mines that Lender's sceusity will ot be impaized by the loan assumption and that the risk of a breach of any cuvenan: vr
agreement in this Seensisy Instrumens is aceeptable to Lendez,

To the extent permitied by applicable law, Lender may charge 2 reasonabic fee as a condition 1o Londer's consent tu the
toan mssumption. Lendzr may alse require the transferee to sipa an assumption aprcement that is aceeprable v Lendys and that
obligates the transferee to keep all the promses and agreements made in the Note 2nd in thit Sceurity Ipstrument. Rorrawer will
continue 10 be obligated under the Note and shis Securnity lnstrument untess Lender releases Borroawes in writing.

¥ Lender excreises the epiion 1o reguire imimediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceeheration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 davs from the date the aotice is delivered or mailed within which Borrawer
must pay all sums secuted by shis Secusiry Insteument. 1 Sorrower fails to pay these fums priog o the expiration of this periad.,
Lender may invoke any remedies pazmined by this Security Instrumens without further notice or demand on Borrower.

witnuss phe haml\'s);mcl sc?l(s) of the undersigned.

. 1 ! g
\}LI{ /.4- ¢ A r-/—/' /‘L'a:/#-""\. A(Seal) X (.I Ok L"[: ‘/"\ ‘7"./(‘(1 A {Sealt

horoewet . SR J Mt iwer
VELVIN R. HOGAN CAROL K. HOCAR :
; et 4
M gL AL s fd/f/c»nj—' (Seal) >_<//\ﬁ(‘br-— Z. i(_héjc[m_// (Seald
4 Naregwer Horrower

HARLLY E—HHITCOMB 10U E. WHITCOMB

{Sign Original Only)

RN Distribution:  Original « Tide: Gopy » Fike: Copy Harrower Tage 20l 2

Y
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N( 4ERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIi '
- o “h... TER: 0
IN RE: CASE NUMBER: 93-58291MM
VELVIN R. HOGAN ‘"

5
CAROL K. HOGAN S :
306 COLVILLE DR.
SAN JOSE, CA 95123
H
FiLE

WAY 27193

7

o

&3

>

PAUL C KARNEY, JA., CLERK
1.5, BANKRUPTCY COURT
SAn JOSE, CA

g

U. S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
U.S.COURTHOUSE & FED. BLDG
280 SOUTH FIRST ST.,ROOM 3035
SAN JOSE, CA 95113 ’

DI SCHU BARGE OF DEBTUOR

It appearing that a petition commencing a case under title 11,
United States Code, was filed by or against the person named above
on DECEMBER 27, 1993 , and that an order for relief was entered
under chapter 7, and that no complaint objecting to the discharge
©f the debtor was filed within the time fixed by the court (or that
a4 complaint objecting to discharge of the debtor was filed and, after
due notice and hearing, was not sustained);:;

IT I5 ORDERED that
1. The aboveé-named debtor is released from alil dischargeéble debts.

2. Any judgment heretofore or hereafter obtained in any court
other than this court is null and void as a determihation of
the personal liability of the debtor with respect to any of
the following:

(a) debts dischargeable under 11 U.S.C. sec. 523;

(b) unless heretofore or hereafter determined by order of this
court to be nondischargeable, debts alleged to be eXcepted
from discharge under clauses (2), (4) and (6) of 11 U.S.C.
sec 523(a); :

(c) debts determined by this court to be discharged.

3 All creditors whose debts are.discharged by this order and all
creditors whose judgments areeciared null and void by paragraph
2 above apye enjoined from instituting or continuing any action
or employing any Process or engaging in any act to cellect such
debts as personal 1iagi?ities of the above-named -debtor.

. i
A

/J; 4 b bt e e
\ Withibornir § 17
AU i,
/)
FOR THE COURT, MARILY#JHORGAN, DATED MAY 17, 1994
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



~BKYO930, CASE 9358281

- CODEBT CAROL K. HOGAN

- DEBTOR VELYIN R. HOGAN

~. ATTY DAYID R. HAGEN

-SPECIAL &2 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT.
~SPECLlAL &3 STATE BDARD OF EQUALIZATION
~SPECIAL 10 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
-TRUSTEE SUZANNE L. DECKER

Bx-1-2-2-1-1-3 | ATET UNIVERSAL CARD
-0000002 CITIBANK *

-0000003 CORSTAN

-@000004 DAVID R. HAGEN

-90000086 FRANCHISE TAX BODARD
bx-1-1-1-1-1-1:} FRANCHISE TAX BODARD
-1-1-1-1-1-4 IRS-SPECIAL PROCEDURES
-0000008 IRS-SPECIAL PROCEDURES
b3-1-1.0-1-1-1 ] WELLS FARGD BAKK

~0000010 CORSTAN [NC

Ra-1-1-1-1- 20 SEAGATE TECHNDLOGY JHC
+0000012 SEAGATE TECH I1NC

=0000012 SEAGATE TECH INC

= HOTICING CHARGE IS

Caseb:11-cv-01846-LHK Document2024 Filed10/05/12 Page52 of 62

$i10.00

BPF- 15423 TASK O5/13/394-A0

308 COLYILLE DR.

306 COLYILLE DR.
MERRITT & HAGEN

ATTHN: BANKRUFTCY GROUP
ATTR: COLLECTION UNIT
U.S. FEDERAL BLDG.
1032 E. 14TH STREET
P.0. BOX 929898

P.0. BOXK €200

4100 W. FLAMINGYOD #2100
€400 CANDGA AVE
SPECIAL PROCECGURES
SPECIAL PROCEDURES
INSOLVENCY URIT
INSOLYENCY UNIT

P.0. BOX 40043

COLL DEPT

C/0 MICHAEL F GRADY

BERGESON,ELIDPOULDS,GRADY ETAL

MICHAEL F GRADY

-

THE ABOYE REFERENCED WNOTICE WAS MAILED 70 EACH OF THE ABDVE

ON o8/17/94.

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF FERJURY THAT THE FOREGODING

15 TRUE AND CDRRECT.

EXECUTED ON ©3/17/84 BY

HOTICES DATED 05/17/94 SENT TD THE FOLLOWING.

6400 CANQGA AVE. »21%
P.D. BOX 826203

P.D. BOX 1734

280 S. FIRST ST.. RM 268

SUITE a1
P.0.BOX 2852
FP. D. 8HOX 2882
P.0.BOXK 140
P. O. BOX 1431

P O BOX 954707

TEN ALMADEN BLYD #200
10 ALMADEN BLYD #200
16 ALMADEN BLYD ¥200

» 817015

$AaN JOSE

SAN JOSE
WODDLARD HILLS
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO

SaN JOSE

SAN LEANDRO
COLUMBUS

THE LAKES

LAS VEGAS
WDODLAND HILLS
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO

LOS ANGELES
LDS ANGELES
SAN JOSE

LAS VEGAS

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

BFFICE 951

PAGE 1

CA 85123

CA 85123

Ca 913867

CA 942306203

Ca 95308

CA 851133004

CA 94877

Ga 31997

NY 88901600

NV 231033500

CA 9136724331

CA 952122852

€A 358122852

Ca 200531431

€A 300531431

CA 951619049

NY 891834707

Ca 251132238

Ca 351132238

CA 851132235
20 NOTICES

-Qo«x@«k-)-l»‘



DOCKET NUMBER
Forward this form to: - OFF.NO. YR—NUMBER

951 Administrative Office of U5, Courts
Attm: Statistics Division — Bankruptey
Washington, D.C. 20544

0s

1
ON EIEED | REOPENED

DISPOSITION {CHECK ONE) TERMINATED UNDER
7 (CHECK ONE) 8
X | 1. Discharge Granted 4. Discharge Not Applicable
2. Discharge Denied 5. Petition Dismissed X 1. Ch 7 8. Ch 12
3 Dnischargg. Waived/ 6. Transferred To Another 4. Ch. 9 7. Ch, 13
evoke District 5 Ch 11 .S 204
COMPLETE FOR CHAPTER 11 CASES ONEY
O 1 Plan Confirmed % Dividend to Be Check box if future payments are contemplated
O 2 Plan Not Confirmed ] under Chapter 11 Plan but percentage dividend
Paid 10 is not determinable. 1

DATE CASE CLOSED

05/23/94 1

Ls 0[ 1. GROSS CASH RECEIPTS (Do not complete below if amount is zero)

FEES AND EXPENSES

] 0 2. Trustes Compensation
& 0 3. Fee for Attorney for Trustee
0 ‘
§ 4. Other Professional Fees and All Expenses
{including Fee For Attorney for Debtar)
DISTRIBUTIONS
& 0 5. Secured Creditors
0
§ 6. Priority Creditors
0
§ 7. Unsecured Creditors
0
% 5 E. Equity Security Holders

5 9. Other Distributions {Including Payments to Dabtor)

DARAD [4 AT P ARIVFAY iIRTFA% A ARIRLA PR e
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 5y 93 1894
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,, . KARNEY, ., o

U.8. BANKRUPTCY Co
SAN JOSE, cA il

In Re:

VELVIN HOGAN Bankruptcy Case: 93-58291 MM
CAROL HOGAN

Debtor (s)

FINAL DECREE

The estate of the above named d&ebtor has been fully
administered.

( ) The deposit required by the plan has
been distributed.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

(XX) SUZANNE L. DECKER
is discharged as trustee of the estate of the
above-named debtor and the bond is cancelled;

(XX) the chapter 7 case of the above-named debtor
is closed; and

( ) [other provisions as needed]

/ //
MAY % 3 13% é/’:i” £ J!f \ / f I/L)” R
[T V- IR P "'}./(/' [ /,,. L_(;-(/V\—

Date ,Bankrupth udge

Y
T

93-58291
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-, i UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
. CENTRXY DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
NORTHERN . - .
In re: Case No., fA- = =
VELVIN R. HOGAN and - .S, No, '
CAROL K. HOGAN ﬁ,.%@ Qj/b/ No.
_ «g@ hapter 7 XX 11 12 13
Tﬁﬂ 13
| | %U\a%" AMENDED SCHEDULES
- i T opt G eTOY . e -
TEER RS Schedule A (MAILING LIST MUST
S XX] BE_ATTACHED LISTING ADDITIONAL

CREDITCRS ONLY

i Schedule B or Statement of
Affairs
Debtor(s) _ Dates and/or Nature of Debts
AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE F:
Seagate Technology, Inc.
* ¢/o Michael ¥. Grady
Ten Almaden Blvd., #200
San Jose, CA 95113 AMOUNT UNEKNOWN

¢/ WE VELVIN AND CAROL HOGAN the person(s) who subscribed to the

foregoing amended schedule do hereby declare under penalty of perjury that
.the foregoing is true and correct.

Yearep: A 109y X Ul £ Moga

DEBTO DEBT
RUELVIN HOGAN CRROL HOGAN

NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEBTOR TO MAIL COPIES OF ALL
AMENDMENTS TO THE TRUSTEE AND TO ALL CREDITORS LISTED IN AMENDED SCHEDULE

A AND TO COMPLETE THE PROOF OF SERVICE PROVIDED ON THE REVERSE OF THIS
FORM. /0

e

%66903 Rev., 2x&%& 3/88 AMENDED SCHEDULES
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Seagate Technology, Inc.
c/o Michael F. Grady
Ten Almaden Blvd., #200
San Jose, CA 95113

Suzanne L. Decker, Trustee
1032 East 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94577
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT®S
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA=

-3 g

In re: Case No, 93-58291 MM 2 P

VELVIN HOGAN CHIN o

CAROL HOGAN € X ) Report of Trustee at 341 Meeting P L
o ., o g

Debtor(s) [ | lnitiFmE a- in Asset Case e

REPORT OF TRUSTEE AT 341 MEETING 514 1994 Qg

1. Date of Meeting: February 10, 1994 7. Debtor Counsel MERRITT AND HAGEN

2. ¢ )L) Meeting concluded. PAUL C C. KARNEY, Ba-- 1 23 4 ) Postion .

3. ( ) Debtor(s) failed to appear (H)__ United State Baﬂ‘“#?‘é tonverted case (11/13 to 7).

4. ( } Debtor(s) counsel failed to appear. San Jose, C'IHW 1 continued to:

5. ¢ ) Debtor(s) failed to cooperate With the trustee pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521.

6. «( } Appearance waived (H} ) (Report of waiver placed on record).

COMMENTS:

The trustee declares the foregeing is true and correct under penalty of perjury.

ACTION REQUESTED

1. « ) TRUSTEE REQUESTS ISSUANCE OF ORDER FOR REASONS STATED BELOW:
( ) FAILURE OF DEBTOR{S) TO APPEAR AT FIRST MEETING OF CREDITOR. MEETING CONTINUED TO
( ) FAILURE OF DEBTOR{S) TO FILE SCHEDULES, STATEMENTS OR OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS.
2. ( ) DEBTOR FAILED TO APPEAR AT CONTINUED HEARING. COURT TO DISMISS CASE.
3. « )} CONVERTED CASE - 1SSUE OSC AND SET FOR HEARING BEFORE THE COURT.

¢ » INITIAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE IN ASSET CASE

1. € } The trustee has found assets in this estate to be administered for the benefit of creditors, or believes
there is a substantial likelihood that such assets will be recovered within a reasonable period of time.

2. ( )} Trustee requests a Notice of Possible Dividend to be sent.

« > DEBTOR(S) CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Hew Address:

DATED: February 10, 1994 ,.J Z M'
s@mﬂz DECKER, Trustee
1
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FEB 141994
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  PAUL C. KARNEY, JR, CLERK

United State Bankruptcy Courl
San Jose, California

In Re:

VELVIN HOGAN Bankruptcy Case: 93-58291 MM
CAROL HOGAN ( ) WIFE ONLY
Debtor (s) ( ) HUSBAND ONLY

REPORT OF TRUSTEE IN NO ASSET CASE

The trustee of the estate of the above-named debtor (s)
reports that the trustee has neither received any property nor
paid any money on account of this estate except exempt property;
that the trustee has made diligent inquiry into the whereabouts
of property belonging to the estate and that there is no
property available for distribution from the estate over and
above that exempted by the debtor(s).

DATED: Feb 10, 1994

L. DECKER, Trustee

CERTIFICATION OF REVIEW

The United States Trustee has reviewed and approved the
foregoing report for compliance with Title 11.

DATED: 9,..(({( “Ci (7[ :

[T

By:

93-58291
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NORTHEE JISTRICT OF CALIFORNIZA :
CHAPTER: 07

IN RE: CASE NUMBER: 93-58291MM
VELVIN R. HOGAN

CAROL K. HOGAN SSN/ID:
306 COLVILLE DR.
SAN JOSE, CA 95123

Ny
Bio
LN \50 ’
Pa 99
ﬂ;'::‘eu L R, 3
o Stateg' g

U. S. BANKRUPTCY COiprif o0~
U.S.COURTHOUSE & FED. BLDG
280 SOUTH FIRST ST.,ROOM 3035
SAN JOSE, CA 95113

DATE QOF ORDER
FOR RELIEF:
DECEMBER 27, 1993

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE
AND APPROVAL OF BOND

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT:

THE ABOVE NAMED DEBTOR(S) HAVING FILED A PETITION FOR RELIEF UNDER
CHAPTER 7 OF THE TITLE 11 U.S.C. SEC. 521 OR AN ORDER FOR RELIEF BAVING BEEN
ENTERED ON THE DATE SET FORTH FOLLOWING THE NAME OF EACH; AND

SUZANNE L. DECKER HAS BEEN APPOINTED TRUSTEE OF THE ESTATE OF SAID
DEBTOR(S8) BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, ANTHONY G. SOUSA.

DEBTOR(S) PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. SEC. 521 SHALL PROVIDE THE TRUSTEE

HEREIN WITH BANK STATEMENTS, CANCELLED CHECKS, TAX RETURNS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS
RELATING TO THE PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE UPON REQUEST OF THE TRUSTEE WITHIN
FIVE (5) DAYS OF SAID REQUEST.

SUZANNE L. DECKER AND THE BONDING COMPANY SHALL BE HELD AND BOUND
BY THE BOND FILED WITH OFFICE OF UNITED STATES TRUSTEE AND THE COURT.

TRUSTEE - SUZANNE L. DECKER, 1032 E. 14TH STREET
510-562-9410 SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

DATED DECEMBER 30, 1993 AT SAN JOSE, Ca

FOR THE COURT

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE PAUL €. KARNEY, JR.,
ANTHONY G. SOUSA
U.S. TRUSTEE, REGION 17
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~BKY0930, CASE $358291 PBP-05345 TASK 12/28/83-01 HOYICES DATED 12/30/93 SENT TO THE FOLLOWING. # a428hL OFFICE 851 PAGE 1
= CODEBT CARDL K. HOGAN 306 COLYILLE DR. SAN JDSE Ca 85123

- DEBTDR YELYIN R. HOGAN 306 COLYILLE DR. SAN JOSE CA 85123

=. ATTY DAVID R. HAGEN MERRITT & HAGEN 5400 CANOGA AVE, #3t1 WODRDLAND HILLS cA 21387
=SPECIAL 10 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE U.5. FEDERAL BLDG. 280 S. FIRSY ST., RM 268 5AN JOSE CA 951133004
=TRUSTEE SUZANNE L. DECKER 1032 E. 14TH STREET SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

= 5 NOTICTES
= NOTICING CHARGE IS $2.50

THE ABOVE REFERENCED NOTICE WAS MAILED TO EACH DF THE ABOVE
ON 12/30/93. 1 DECLARE UNDER PENALTY DF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING

IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

EXECUTED ON 12/30/83 BY

Q«M@L@«\
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e

0 ; nited States Ban/ cy Court
U. S. BANKRL?TCY COURT ! NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
U.S.COURTHOUSE & FED. BLDG

280 SOUTH FIRST ST.,ROOM 3035

SAN JOSE, €A 95113

IN RE (NAME OF DEBTOR)

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF CASE VELVIN R. HOGAN i,
UNDER CHAPTER 7 OF THE CAROL K. HOGAN
BANKRUPTCY CODE,
MEETING OF CREDITORS, AND FIXING OF DATES
(individual or Joint Debtor No Asset Case) P
L
CASE NUMBER: FILED: SO =it .
93-58291MM 12/27/93 aD
MEETING OF CREDITORS 306 COLVILLE DR.
DATE: FEB. 10, 1994 SAN JOSE, CA 95123
HOUR: 9.00 2.M.
AT: UNITED STATES FEDERAL BLDG.
ROOM 130
280 SOUTH FIRST ST.
SAN JOSE, CA
DEBTOR'S ATTORNEY TRUSTEE
DAVID R. HAGEN SUZANNE L. DECKER
MERRITT & HAGEN 1032 E. 14TH STREET
6400 CANOGA AVE. #311
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577
TELEPHONE: 818-992-1940 TELEPHONE: 510-562-8410

DEADLINE TO FILE A COMPLAINT OBJECTING TO DISCHARGE OF THE DEBTOR OR TO
DETERMINE DISCHARGEABILITY OF CERTAIN TYPES OF DEBTS: APRIL 11, 1994

AT THIS TIME THERE APPEAR TO BE NO ASSETS AVAILABLE FROM WHICH PAYMENT MAY BE MADE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS.
DO NOT FILE A PROOF OF CLAIM UNTIL YOU RECEIVE NGTICE TO DO SO.

COMMENCEMENT OF CASE. A petition for liquidation under chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code has been filed in this court by or
against the person or persons named above as the debtor, and an order for telief has been entered. You will not receive notice of
all documents filed in this case. All documents filed with this court, including lists of the debtor's property, debts, and property
claimed as exempt are available for inspection at the office of the clerk of the bankruptey court.

CREDITORS MAY NOT TAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS. A creditor is anyone to whom the debtor owes monez or property. Under the
Bankruptcy Code, the debtor is granted certain protection against creditors. Common exampies of prohibited actions by creditors
are contacting the debtor to demand repayment, taking action against the debtor to collect morey owed to creditors or to take
property of the debtor, and starting or continuing foreclosure actions, repossessions, or wage deductions. |f unauthorized actions
are taken by a creditor against a debtor, the court may penalize that creditor. A creditor who is considering taking action against
the debtor or the property of the debtor should review section 362 of the Bankruptcy Code and may wish to seek legal advice.
The staff of the clerk of the bankruptey court is not permitted to give legal advice.

MEETING OF CREDITORS. The debtor (both husband and wife in a joint case} is required to appear at the mesting of creditors on
the date and at the place set forth above for the purpose of being examined under oath. Attendance by creditors at the meeting is
weicomed, but not required. At the meeting, the creditors may elect a trustee other than the one named above, elect a committee
of creditors, examine the debtor, and transact such other business as may properly come before the meeting. The meeting may
be continued or adjourned from time to time by notice at the meeting, without further written notice to credifors.

LIQUIDATION OF THE DEBTOR'S PROPERTY. The trustee will collect the debtor’s property and turn any that is not exempt into
money. At this time, however, it appears from the schedules of the debtor that there are ho assets from which any distribution

can be ?aid to creditors. If at a later date it appears that there are assets from which a distribution may be paid, the creditors will
be notified and given an opportunity to file claims.

EXEMPT PROPERTY. Under state and federal law, the debtor is permitted to keep certain money or property as exempt. If a
creditor believes that an exemption of money or property is not authorized by law, the creditor may file an objection. An
objection must be filed not later than 30 days after the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.

DISCHARGE OF DEBTS. The debtor is seeking a discharge of debts. A discharge means that certain debts are made unenforceable
against the debtor personally. Creditors whose claims against the debtor are discharged may never take action against the debtor
to coliect the discharged debts. if a creditor believes that the debtor should not receive any discharge of debts under section 727
of the Bankruptey Code or that a debt owed to the creditor is not dischargeable under section 523(a){2), {4), or {6) of the

Bankruptcy Code, timely action must be taken in the bankrupfcy court by the deadline set forth above labeled "Discharge of
Debts.” Creditors considering taking such action may wish to seek legal advice.

DO NOT FILE A PROOF OF CLAIM UNLESS YOU RECEIVE A COURT NOTICE TO DO SO

FOR INFORMATION, THERE IS A $15 SEARCH FEE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. NO PERSONAL
CHECKS ACCEPTABLE. WRITE TO THIS OFFICE TO REQUEST PHOTOCOPY FORM.

FOR THE COURT, PAUL C. KARNEY, JR., DATED DEC. 30, 1993
DIRECT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: 280 SOUTH FIRST STREET, ROOM 3035
- SAN JOSE, CA 95113-3099
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~BKY0930, CASE 935828

- COPRE®Y CARDL K.
- DEBTOR VELYIN R,
=, AYTY DAYID R,

-SPECIAL o2

~SPECIAL ©3 STATE BOARD OF EGUALIZATION
~SPECIAL 10 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

BP-05350 TASK 12/28/983-00
HOGAN
HOGAN
HAGEN MERR1
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT. ATTH:

ATTH:
U.s.

=TRUSTEE SUZANNE L. DECKER 1032

~ 0000001 ATET UNIVERSAL CARD P.O.

~ 0000002 CITIBANK P.O.

~000000] CORSTAN 5100

Q000004 DAVID R. HAGEN 6400

-QQ0000% FRANCHISE TAX BOARD SPEC!
=0000006 FRANCHISE TaX BDARD SPECI
~QO0000TY TRE-SPECIAL PROCEDURES

-Q0g0008 1RS-SPECIAL PROCEDURES

Q000000 WELLS FARGD BANK P.0O.

= HOTICING CHARCE 1S

THE ABOVE REFERENCED KOTICE

ON 12/30/93.
IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

1 DECLARE UNDER PENAL

$8.00

EXECUTED ON 12/30/93 BY

NGTICES DATED

308 COLVILLE DR.
A06 COLYILLE DR.

TT & HAGEN
BANKRUPTCY GCROUP
COLLECTION UNITY

FEDERAL 8LDG.

E. 14TH STREET

BOX 5999

BOX &200

W. FLAMINGTO #2100

CANOGA AYE.

AL PROCEDURES

AL PROCEDURES

INSOLVENCY UNIT
INSOLVENCY UNTT

BOX 49039

WAS MAILED TO EACH OF THE ABOYE
TY OF PERJURY THAT THE FDREGDINC

12/30/83 SENT 70 THE FOLLOWING.

G400 CANOGA AYE. wa1 1
P.0. BOX 826203

P.O. poX 17989

280 S. FIRST ST., RM 268
SUITE 311

P.0.B0X 29852

P. 0, BDX 2352

P.0.BOX 1431

P. D. BOX 1439

# 534BSA OFFICE 951
SAN JoOsE

SAN JOSE
WOUDLAND HILLS
SACRAMENTO
SALRAMENTO

SAN JOSE

SAN LEANDROD
cotumaus

THE LAKES

LAS YEGAS
WOODLAND HILLS
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO

LOS ANGELES
LDS ANGELES
$AK JOSE

PAGE 1

CA 955123
CA 851231
CA 91367
CA 94230203
CaA 85808
CA 95113300+
ChA 84asS7Y}
GA 319589
HY BBSO1GOS1
NY 851033800
CA 51386723523
CA 552122952
Ch 858122952
CA 8500531331
CA 8500831421
Ca 551¢13048
16 NOTICES

QM@-'«\
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